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STANFORD UNIVERSITY INUITi;LﬂNAL
CROSS COUNTRY RACE 69 fs
DIVISION__ o

October 5, 1991 Stanford Golf Course Weather: SUNNY
FHEFEE R R RR R R R ke Coaputer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Comsultantess

PLACE NAME AFFILIATION I-B  PACE PLACE NAHE RFFILIATION [-B  PACE
{ Eric Dunn ARROYO GRANDE 15:39 35:02 5! Semanith Svay WILSOH 17:20 5:35

2 Brian Wilkinsen HERCED 15:46 §:04 52 John Park CAHARILLO 17182 5135
® 3 Ignacio Flores WATSONVILLE 15153 5:07 53 Andy Vargas WATSONVILLE 17:24  5:36
4 Keith Brossaan HART 15156 5:08 54 Brian Tetz CRRSON 17:85 5:34

® 5 Scott Cervelli SANTA TERESA 15:56 5:08 55 Jason Kroll BEYER 1786 5:37
& Paul DelaCerda HART 13159 35:09 56 Vichal Docter SANTH TERESA 17:26 5:37

"~ 7 Brett Strahan HART 16:00 5:09 37 Mike Silva SANTA TERESA 17:87 5:37
8 Gavin Klinger HART 16:02 5:10 58 John Lee PENINSULA 17:87 5:37

7 Eric Kropf MADERA L&:08 3310 59 Jouse Juarez WILSON 17:28 5337
10 James 0'Connor CHIND 16:07 5:11 60 Josh Allen HILSON 17:28 3137
11 Sean Rios HADERA {6:10 5:12 &l Al Salgads ARROYD GRANLE {7:28 5:37
12 Dan Hinami PENINSULA 16:15 5:14 62 Rich Istaeis DOUNEY 17:2% 5:38
13 Rod Freitas BEYER 14:17 53116 43 Kevin Culwell CARRRILLD 17:29 5:38
14 Folo Duarte HADERA 16:17 5:14 &4 Ricky Felix ARROYD GRAMDE 17130 5:38
{5 Brian Steip PENINSULA 16:18 §:18 65 Alex Avita MCLARE 17:31 5:38
16 Juarjo Soriano SANTA ROSA {6:18 5:15 66 John Simpson TURLOCK 17:31 5:38
17 Ion Steele CHRSON 16:18 S5:45 67 Mike Pratt WILSON 17:32 5132
1B Marc Lawson CLOVIS WEST 16:22 5:16 6B Fhi Nguyen BEYER 17:34  5:39
19 Juan Leon ARROYQ GRANDE 16:23 5:16 &9 Ron Bjarnason TURLOCK 17:35 5:40
20 Ricky Chavez HADERA 16:27 5:18 70 Ahferom Legesse SANTA ROSA 17:36  G:40
2l Richie Shehadey CLOVIS HEST 16:28 5:18 71 Damon Fisk SANTA ROSA 17137 5:40
22 Ethan Bradley PENINSULA 16:28 5:18 72 Rafeez Rehsman HADERA 17:37 54
23 Potigatneyer TR 35T MEH CR R 7 - HEREER (13 30
23 Hike Shick HART t4:32 5:19 75 Jason Zimmeraan WILSOM 17:47 5143
26 Sam Yamana LOGAN 16:3% 5:20 76 Joe Sanchez CARSON 17:47 5:43
27 Frank Madrigal MADERA 16:36 G:2t 77 Steve Ganzerhuber HCLANE 17148 5144
28 Eric Kennedy CARSON 16:40 5:22 @78 Hatt Chacio SANTA TERESA 17:51 5:4§
29 ticRay Bryson CAHARILLO 14144 5:23 79 Previn Chendraratna PENINSULA £7:51 5:45
30 Koumaly Thongdy WILSON 16:45 5:23 80 Stephen Dunbar HERCED 17:51 5:45
31 John Beck CARSON 14130 5:25 Bl Edgardo Diaz BELL GARDENS £7:52 545
32 Ray Gonzales LOGAN 16131 5:25 B2 Jeroae Daniels LOGAN 17:56 0144
® 33 Evan Sjostrom SANTA TERESA 16:32 5:26 83 Eyck Tadece HCLANE 17:58  §5:47
34 Guy Hawes CARSCH 16:53 G286 Bh Travis Grasjean SANTA ROSS 17:59 5:47
® 35 Jason Burman SANTA TERESA 14336 5:27 @85 Kobert Zuniza WATSONYILLE 18:00 5148
3¢ Eric Madrigal ARROYD GBRANDE 16:57 5:87 86 Ryan Carpenter SENTA ROSA 18:03 5149
37 Hike Dukes HART 16:57 5:27 87 Fred Balvan TURLDEX 19:05 5149
38 Sky Pile SANTA ROSA 16359 §:28 83 Een Hill CARRRILLO 16105 5:49
3% Dan Strong CHINO 17:05 5:30 69 Eric Caldwell HERCEL 18:06 5150
40 John B Doe PENINSULA 17:06 5:30 90 Jeff Haae!l MERCED 18:09 5:51
4{ Alfred Truville BELL GARDENS 17:06 5:30 51 Adam Baverly MERCED 1B:1¢ 5:51
42 Tom Givens HART 17:07 5:31  ®92 Rason Zacanias HATSORVILLE 1B:11 3:51
43 John Lockard LOGAN 17:09 5:31 93 Phillip Gonzales HCLAKE f8:12 5:51
44 Chris Barsuhn WILSON 17:10 5:32 94 Del Kiabel EEYER 18:113 5:52
45 Pete Gallegos HADERA t7:11 5:32 95 Richard Rovbal BELL GARDERS 13:14  5:52
46 Raymond Fierro BELL GARDENS 17:12 5:32 %% Ken Boodrich PENINSULA 13:14 5:82
47 Hon Nizon CAMARILLO [7:03 8:38 97 William Weaver LOGAN 18:17 5:33
48 Fete Cornich ARROYO BRANDE 17:14 5:33 98 Kelcher Balany TURLOCK 18:19 5154
49 Scott Belin HCLANE 17:15 5:33 99 loel konte: BEYER 18:20 5:54
30 Ken Hcheal CLOYIS WEST 17:16  §:33 100 Rene Figuerca HERCED iB:22 5:55



' Page 2
STANFORD UNIVERSITY INVITAT
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
DIVISION_ _
October 5, 1991 Stanford Golf Courcze Weather: SUKHY
srrrreieristeeiveestastefonputer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultantst

PLACE KANME AFFILIATION 1-B PACE PLACE NAHE AFFILTATION [-8  PACE
101 Vince Skorey SANTA TERESA 18:23 5:55 118 Rich Sandahi DOWNEY 19:10 6:10
102 John Simpson- TURLOCK 18:25 5:56 119 Chad Castre CHINO 19:10  6:10
103 Jerry Sickler CLOVIS WEST 18:26 S5:56 120 Joe Jacksen BEYER 19:12  6:11
8104 Juan Flores WATSONVILLE 18:29 5:57 121 David Haggerty DOWNEY 15:82 b4
105 Carlos Sandoval BELL GARDEKS 18:32 5:58 122 Ropert Saenz CHIND 19:36 6:19
106 Brian Burango CHIND 18:36 5:39 123 Lyan Nguven LOGAN 19:49  6:23
107 Jehn Barbie CARARILLO 1B8:38 4:00 124 Jeff Bagdanoff DOWNEY 20:13 4:30
108 Todd Moore CLOVIS WEST 18:40 4:00 125 Ruben Ochoa BELL GARDERS 20120 6133
109 Johnoy Lloyd CLOVIS WEST 16:41 6:00 126 Sean Elliott BULLARD 20143 £:40
110 Sukhjit Saara BEYER 18:47 6:03 127 Jason Vasche DOWREY 2l:00 &isb
t11 Hatt BGarcia LOGAN 18:49 6:03 129 Anthony Garcia CHING 21219 6152
112 Sergio Garciz BELL GARLENS 18:53 6305 129 Boumey Thongtap DOkNEY gl:56 7:04
113 Carlos Lopez WATSONVILLE 18:54 4:05 130 Clayton Heffard BOHNEY #1156 Ti04
114 Rick Tiffin CHIND 18:55 6:05 131 Hark Salwachter DOMHEY £3:20 7:3
115 Kit Moore CLOVIS WEST 19301 &:07 132 Jon Sigacn DOWNEY ghi4l 7157
116 Ryan Eandi SANTA ROSA 19103 6:08 133 Frank Froman GOUNEY
{17 James Lathrop CARSON 19:06 43109
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Cctober 5. 1991

sEpEbbResiEpr iR ks erbssifonputer Resulie by Robert

FLACE NANE

{ George Hivera
? Mike Frandiville
3 Ricardo Brewer
4 Jacon favne
5 Dava Bradea
& Ryan Roskovensky
7 Jim Zachary
8 Dave Cullua
9 John Kzliy
10 Devin Hclord
i1 Ryan Moove
12 Chris Sullins
13 Ryan filay
14 Hatt Cre=ason
@ 15 Scoti Hckelvey
16 Kerth Helord
17 fngel Ibarra
18 fatt Miles
19 John Atwosd
20 Shawn Heanedy
21 Chris Fared
® 22 Chad Eradler
23 Sieghan Helrohan
24 Jeff
23 Erik Jacoh
26 Ruber He
27 Royal Hightouer
28 Builiermo Fall
29 James Phalen
30 Frointias Filzpatrick
3 Geoffrey Long
® 32 faron ditinger
33 Salvador Guzgan
3% Luis Erznade
35
3
e 17
38 Hobhv Eeil
39 Brias Dullum
&) Tv dalier
41 Chric Raier
42 fdrian Jawwdia
5

)

® 43 Biil Rice
44 Kaizten Jansen

45 Ieff
45 Shannen Tibbs
47§

48 Dave Campbell
47 Greg wheeler
o0 Hicolas Perez

STAMFORD UMIVERSITY
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
DIVISION_

Stanford Golf Course

AFFILTATION
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Pags 2
STAMFORD UNIVERSITY ENUITQT?%(??
CROSS COUNTEY RAaCE

DIVISION. ____j_ =~
Octeber 5. 1991 Sianford Goif Cource dzathec: SUNHY

rEpEisRpersssepsredassesssloaputer Results by Robert Rush-Sports [onsultantzes
PLACE HAWE AFFILTATION I1-B FACE PLACE NARE AFFILIATICHN

101 Andv Hoeder £L CRHIND 18:30 3157 125 Avi Benaioye S&H LEAULRD 19:15 asi8
102 Todo Van Zandt EUREKA 18:3%  5:59 123 Andy Nendeonca SILVER CREEK i5:63 5:14
193 Bunny Kalra CASTREG VALLEY 13135 5:35 127 Jevemy Erickssr SEN RAKDN 19:89 6:lb
104 Craig Roaas SHRSTA {2:38 6:00 128 Hike Chao 1%:30 463117
108 Jezper Joegencen AMRDOR VALLEY 12039 B0 129 Havwey diilisoz 15:35 5:18
144 Adam Saith RENU 18141 &:01 130 Bebby Engalhzs 15142 5120
107 leremy Loadrey HORTH ZALINAS 193 6300 13 & 19:49 5:83
{08 Bcott Berow SAN LEARDRD 16:44 &:62 132 Rinnis U 19:51  &:23
109 lim Hesll REED GSPARKS,NEY 13145 b:32 133 Steve Nash #ED BLUFF Y43IZH  19:51 &:23
{10 Spenser Knudsen SHASTA 18:45 &:02 134 Kevie Callahar SILYER CR J:158 8125
10 Brian Kozhn RED BLUFF URION  1£:47 &:93 133 Hark Jenkins RED BLUFF 5i29
112 Eeme Hartine:z San LEAHERD 15:48 6:03 135 Fhil Truong SILVE 5134
113 James Le2 CASTRG VALLEY 19132 6:04 137 Dana Hibeau TORREY £:35
t14 Sok Ros Chim SILYER CREEK 15:5% 6:05 138 Bill Baneisar TORR b:36
115 Hark Young REED SPARKS,HEV 13:58 &:06 139 Jorge Cfalder: R 5:37
{15 Jon Geihufe HONTE VISTA 19159 6:07 140 Erew Boroasih R
117 Jacvic Hak AMADOR VALLEY 18:59 6:97 161 Wilson Allss 5158
119 Luis Ramus NORTH SALINAS 19:01 6:07 142 Tyrone Hakzhara EL CERRITE 4357
119 Jon Delawrentis 3644 LEGNDRD 19:03 6:08 143 Thomas Jones gL CERRITH 5158
180 Hike Dennis HONTE VISTA 19105 6:05 144 Brian Whituey TORREY Fincs 7107
121 Jeremy Dyer REED GPARES,HEV  (9:0% 8:10 145 Hatthew Ses RINCON VALLE: T:td
122 Shawn Bould RED BLUFF UHION  19:G9 &:¢10 146 Brzd Resiel EL CERRITO 7432
%23 Reheft fsungren §LWCRHIHD . 19:99 6310 147 Jarav Blover RIHCON LEY Ti48
€4 Daviz fagnuscn ORREY PINES 19:10 6:10 {48 Eric Houslev RINCOM “BLLEY 2:57
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fctober 5, 1991

FhrbEEbbE b e b E R b R R B Coput

PLACE NeHE

STANFORD UNIVERSITY
CROSS COUNTRY
DIVISION

IMVIT
RaCE

Weather: SUsHY

urs
o Retert Rush-Sporte Consulfanters
1

#ACE  FLACE HakE

AFFILIATIOH
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® 4 Tyzon Thomas
® 5 fdrad Gloscer
wf-..ts-;ea' Ciano
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STANFORD UNIVERSITY INVITATI
CROSS LCOUNTRY RACE
DIVISION_

er s Sufik:

teber 3.0 1991 Stanford boif Course heat
srpprErbkitciebiebb s iilopputer Resulbe by Reobert Rush-Sgerts Lonsclianiess
HAHE REFILIATION [I1-B PACE FLACE #ARE

101 Abel Mata PLEASAHT WALLEY i3z 17184 8115
102 Halph Baray ﬂﬁﬂ BOSCC YECH 134 19:2% &:14
103 Mark D'Arquisto 87, IGKATIUR 135 12:37 46317
164 Foo Brodear FLACER 13 i9:32 a:11?
165 Eric Haras BEL GRO 13? 17134 6118
106 Hick feges FLERSANT vaLigy 138 D (9:33 &:19
107 &1 Castillp IRVINGTOH 139 19140 6120
196 Jig Gahlan FROSFECT 144 16:43 8:21
o {07 Bus Arava GUHN 141 151486 4322
LAY Ffan Gjyai 1an FALD ALTE 4 19147 5sE2
v Winteroofton FALD ALTO 143 19:47 5:22

srl koscis 57. FRAHCIS 144 17148 &:22

113 Tiw Erodear PLACER 3 163 an ‘LeCER {9148 512
11t flike Rozs 5T. FAUL B 145 5 Fodoe CEMTRAL - 19:50 6:23
H15 Jonn [ielby CONCORD 15:53  £:00 147 Adam Benedict BURL TnGA#L 19:52 6184
{16 Scott Haver PROSPECT 18:55  £:05 148 Jason r.:-ur':-.ie-g,el FLECER (9:52 4125
£7 quq Larsen CA3A BRANLE 19:50  b:046 149 Gu ST. FauL 19159 B:28
118 tason Belans MILLS 18156 A:06 IS0 ¥ FROSFELT 17159 &:2%
115 Yohe: Kawawaki HILLS 18:58 4:06 151 ¢ gl 4:27
120 Hatt Greenwood COMCGRD 1%:05 6:09 352 2a:18 6:32
tci Jaime De Uriarte COMCORD 19:07 5349 153 25131 5333
122 Bryan dnderscn PLERSANT VALLEY  159:10 6110 154 & Za12d b:34
123 Ray Alcaia 5T, FALL 19:12 4&:1l 135 G134
124 Chris Laizon AFTES 19:17 4:12 155 5:35
125 Hike fraer IRVINGTON 19:47 &:1l2 157 5:39
125 Hark Hiliano RAHCHD COTATE 19:48 4313 138 si14g
127 Carles mvelar LGHPDS 19:21 6318 159 T
i2E Rldnzo Stokes HILLS 19:21 &:11s {40 cizio Ei44
129 Bzamus Molan ST. FRENCIS [3:22 414 il ci:02 A:ab
13¢ Scott Gray BRER OLINGA 19:23 a01d 142 fiilb 147
131 fAndy Scheffler EREA OLIRES 19:83 L:1a 183 Z1:19 4352
138 Jrsh Bartner PLEASENT VELLEY  13i24 6115 led goixl TilB
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Fage 1
STANFORD UNIVERSITY InNVITATIONAL
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
DIVISION
October 5, 199t Stanford Golf Course Weather: SURRY
rppiribbes bR Res e r e pdeseCoaputer Resulis by Fobert Rush-Sporiz Conculiantess

PLACE NANE AFFILIATION IV-B PACE PLACE MAHE SFFILIATION
{ Jacon Brown BRET HRRTE 16:03 §:10 51 Pablo Garcia NGHDHOFF 17:47  §:43
® 7 Jeff &rncld YORK SCHOOL 16:17 5:14 52 Freston Schell FIRAHCHTE 17:48 Siug
3 Will allan CHRMEL 16127 5:18 53 Hike Prendrzast 87. HARYS 17:57 547
4 Bill Tallakson KORDHOFF 16:27 5:16 54 Vince Fillard FILLHGORE 17:59 3:47
5 Jesze Hoore NORDHOFF 16:29 5:18 53 Andrea Torres FILLHGRE 183:00 S:4B
& Jed Sauereseig YOSERITE 16:29 5:18  Sb Chad Heliand VENDEN 18:01 S:48
7 Juse G. Ochoa’ CORCOREH 15:30 5:1% 87 Vitar Gik L& SALLE 19:03 549
8 Ken Rhoades COLFRY 16136 5:21 58 Ozzie Servin FILLHORE 1805 5349
9 Jobn Orosco TAFT t:4% 5:23 59 Dustin Basser JUSTIN 3IERA 19:06 5:%9
{0 Javier Ramirez NORDHOFE fhi8% 5125 &4 Raymond Barza HCFARLAND 19508 5:50
11 Jobin Owens SIERRA 16:57 S:27 61 Raffi Hovnannisn LA SALLE id:1f 551
12 Bill Johnson HOAREHDFF 16355 5:28 52 Weody Henderson TarT 18111 Si5l
13 Jose Ganche: HCFARLARD 7:00 S:89 43 Caris Borunda 87, AUBUSTIRE 1g:42 S:51
4 Daniel 0'Connor 8T. AUBUSTIHE 17:32 5:2% 4% John Arrold TafT 16:13 558
15 Steve Brown PIEDHONT 17:06 5:30 &5 Hike Glares 8T. HWARYS 18:i5 5:52
14 Edwardo Flores FILLHORE 17:05 5:30 b6 Hatt Saar SIERRE 1E:61 Si54
17 Sean Lawless HORRO BAY 7i68 S: 3 &7 fndrew fdare LIMFIELD 1
18 John Mclean HORDHOFF 17:08 5:31 &6 fnthony Re BRET HARTE i3
19 Babriel Diaz HCFARLAND 7:09 53t 69 Scott hcloy CUMHMERVILLE
20 Joe Taverner HORRD E&Y 17:09 S:31 70 Eill Hever YOSEHITE
21 Doug Ravenzahn HORRD BaY 17:40 5:32 7t John Hiller FIEDAONT
g2 Jeff Bruins DEYaH 17:41 5:3 72 Joey Englich VIREINIA CITY g
23 Mark Hauser 5T. AUGUSTIHE T:il 5:32 73 Dan Garlt BRET HARTE 3:aY
24 Galvan Gonzalez HCFARLAND 17:06 5:33 74 Jsel Haelty SURHERVILLE 5159
25 Juan Garcia CORCORAN 17:18 5:3% 75 fAndrew Bosty HEAD-ROVCE 5:39
2h Joze J. Cchoa’ CORCORAN 17:2¢ 5:38 745 Hauricio Barajas CORCORAH 51599
27 Geoff Warschlager L& SRLLE i7:23 5:38 77 Zack While YO3ERITE i
28 Rob Isom FORT BRAGGE 17:84 5:356 78 Craig barrett RIRAAGHTE
£9 Jon Gerant SRANSON SCRDOL  17:27 5:37 79 lason Derr CARMEL
30 Victor Heredia HCFRELENT TigB  5:37 B0 Roy Ruglas TEFT
31 Cezar Zavalza CORCORAN 17128 5:27 Bl Breot Johnsen SIERRA 3
32 Gwen Hurphy YOSEMITE 17:3% 5:38 B2 Rndrew Dneta BRET HARTE Z
33 Brock Essick HORDHOFF 17:3¢ 5:38 83 Kesvin Harper LA SALLE . 02
34 Steve Davis BRET HARTE 17:34  5:3% 84 Jeff EBrooker YAMDEH 57 5103
35 Shane Melrose 5T. ALGUSTINE 7235 5:4% 85 Dan frescott ¥OSEAITE 147 5203
36 Jordon Jerose §T. HARYS 17:35 5:60 86 Chris Hong FIEDHONT 8 103
37 Gabe Helendez BRET HARTE 17:3¢ S:40 BT lohn Silva CORCORAN 143 5143
38 Chad Roberts TAFT 17236 5:40 68 Randy Fullinoton LINFIELD G5 4103
3% Dario Diaz {CFARLAND 17:37 5:40 89 Frank Allard CARHEL 13150 a:04
40 Tim kelsh COLFRE 17:37 5:40 0 Matt Van Baasse 5T, MARYS 18:51 b1l
41 Chris Jackson HORRO BARY 17:38 5:41 91 Billy Richardsan 3T, AUBUSTINE 18:546 &:06
42 Siaocn Santana LA SRLLE {7:38 S:41 92 Chris Schell HIRAHINTE 13:57 8106
43 Jose Sanche: HOFRRLAND F:42 Si4E 93 Rob Everett AIRRHONTE 13155 4:06
&4 pengus Jeffers R. L. GTEVEMSON  17:62 S5:42 94 Jese’ Granades FILLRGRE i5:00 2107
45 Warc Valde:z §7. KARYS 17:43 G142 §5 Keith Ellict SUMMERVILLE 19:01  &:07
ks Hichael Hermandez LA SALLE 17:44 5:42 95 Tim Ripsteen HEAD-ROYCE 1901 5207
47 diil Roundy HORRO BRY i7:44 S:a2 97 Cam Nerricon CUMMERVILLE i7:02 £:08
48 Steve Loh ST. HARYS 17:65 S:43 98 Liza Haker CIERRA i9:08  £308
49 Jesus Felaye CGRCORAN 17:46 S5:43 99 1. P. Haanum LINFIELD 17304 §:08
50 Jared Ferez FILLHORE 17:47 5:43 100 Aaven Smith SUKHERVILLE 1707 6109



STANFORD UNIVERSITY INVITATIO
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
DIVISION_ __

Weather: SUHNY
by Robert Rush-Sports Consultani#is

October 3, 1991 Stanford Golf Course
FERErR R R R p bR iR onputer Results

FLACE NAME AFFILIATION IV-B FACE FLACE HAHE AFFILIATION IV-B  PACE
101 Cameron Hall R. L. STEVEWSON  19:08 6:10 136 Fhillip Hurphy ERET HARTE 20:23 5:33
102 Chris Townsend FIEGHONT 19:00 6:10 137 Evan Hager HERD-ROYCE £0:28 £:35
163 B. J. Rossarhk §T. HARYS 19111 8310 138 Brent Corizty LINFIELD T E
104 Chris Cooper YOSEMITE 19:12 6311 139 Jacon Williasson YOSERITE 3 G137
105 Hynn Hilcox HIRAKCGNTE 19:52 &:11 140 Ban Diaz HERD-ROYCE i 5:39
1046 fAdam Odle TAFT 17:18 5:11 141 Clint Harbison BI:0H zli41 6139
107 Ian Frater YIRGINIA CITY 19:15 6:18 142 Erik Halker R. L. STEVENSON  20:43 6:40
108 Brian Olson JUSTIH SIENA 19:16 6:12 143 Fico Lara STERRE 2052 £:43
109 Jokn EBrown MIRAMONTE 17:18 &:13 144 Danny Clauszen BI:\HJP HARDGUE 20155 544
110 Erett Hong LA SALLE 15:82  &:14 145 Colin Johnson L. STEVERSGH  21:00 &:4é
tit Kevin Smith LIKFIELD 19:23 &:14 146 Karsten atinsme:er CﬂLFﬁl 2ii1h 52150
112 Sam Higro COLFAY 19:26 6:15 147 Chris Arncid YIRGINIA CITY 21:47 &5
113 Josh Kckernan SUMHERVILLE 19:30 &:17 148 Ito Hipsteen HEAD-ROYCE 21119 §:52
114 A1 Wick FIEDHINT 19:36 6:17 149 Andrew Farhood prion 21:23 4:33
115 Edgar fgunde: FILLKORE 19:35 6318 150 Dan Shafer COLFRT 21:34  5:53
116 Chad Wiliiams SIERRA 19:38 6:19 151 Rick Ele VANDEN 2i:28 6355
117 Joel Schaffer SIERRA 13142 5:20 152 YHoah Enelow KEAD-ROYCE 21:30 46:55
118 Ryan Hciinley HEAD-ROYCE 19:45 6:21 133 Valenzueiz Ricarte UANDEN 2134 613k
t17 Tommy Hichaup BRANSON SCHOOL  19:48 4:22 154 Matt Harris BRANSEN SCHOOL  21:53 &:39
120 Bryznt Pearscn K. L. STEVENSON  19:4% 4:23 153 Geoff Rattuizzc FORT BRAGE 21145 7400
121 Mike Ruiz SIERRA 19:56¢  &:24 156 Trever Beler oy 21547 7101
122 Kevin Clugage R. L. STEVENSON  19:56 &6:25 137 Barry Tanaka b gi:52 Tiig
123 Branden Carter VEHDEN 19138 4:2a 158 Andrew Hash Gid g2:04  Tilb
124 Feter Amen HIRARDNTE 20:01 £:27 15% Frank Liu BR goitt 748
125 Iohn Velasca BISHOP MANDAQUE  20:01 6&:27 180 Jack Malker ER 22t 708
126 Jeff Hossa LINFIELD 20:04 5328 141 Dennis Dowglas Bl gzrid 7:09
127 druce fshrbaugh L. STEVENSOW  20:07 6:28 162 faron Stezdman ¥ 22: 7312
128 James Ross YAHDEN 20:09 6:29 163 Jason Kisieamacher CARMEI = 7:i4
129 Jeff Kemgel FIEDROHT 20:09 £:29 164 Nick Hiils JUSTIN 22 7:19
{30 Justin Karrujo LINFIELD 20:13 4:30 145 Randy kirk BRARS e T:e2
lii #atk Breser TAFT 20:14 6331 146 Lucas Lies JUST 23: T
132 0. J. formier VANBEH gi:16 5:31 187 Jaret Faulsor JUET £3 thi
133 Hike DeBennaro SUMHERVILLE 20317 A:32 168 Garrett Hatson FCR 24:50 B0
134 Thenas Lay YIRGINIA CITY gl 63132 185 Nick Himer:ith EISH £5:16 B0
135 John Doe JUSTIN SIENA 20:21 6:33 172 John Gabby BIi0K dg:a) §:E2
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dose Erazo
5

Goss Lindsey
Matt Harsh

r

Cody Patterson
Tony Solorio

4 John Courtis

don Eveleth

Mick Tustisou
Eric Schranz
Eddie Evangelisa
Lupi Jaursqui

i L ¥linger
Hoser

Hatias Amezola

: Barp Jessos

Clarence Perez
Kevin Faye
Vic Freesan

? George Chami

Jdennie Logan

i Lione! Falmeris

Justin Woffitt
Jamie De La Torre
Adam Carson

Paul woodward

Scatr Sr
Farish
I Sinant
Kevin Sthrarzky

Bell Lelierk
Alan Carmichael
Aaron Danlel
Disuke

Eric Burnkott
Nathan faslow
Tia Haler
Traviz Finucance
Brian Hrown
Chris Fage

Joe Samith
Fransico Fiores

J. Po Tine

b

KADERA
HART
HART
#ADERA
HART
HADERA
RADERA
HART
CARSON
HADERA
PERIHEULA
HADERA
?r!-l [HCi

LB WILSOR
ARROYO GRANDE
DE LA SALLE
BELL GARDENS
LIVERMORE
SOHDER

E LA SALLE

LA BALLE
CORONA DEL mAR
LIVERHCRE
CORONA DEL HAR
HISSION VIEID
LOS GATOS
AMADDR VALLEY
AHADOR VALLEY
MI1SSION VIEJD
NCREHOFF

RORTH BAXERSFIELD

HKLOFARLAND
GIEOH
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17:48 5:44 70 eric miggor
17:581 5:45 71 Kevin Luu
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2 RQDB;\ tr\lr"__,x i
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i a 5]
18:17 Si3d
18517 553
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Page 2

STANFORD UNIVERSITY InViTAaTIOoMAL

CROSS COUNTRY BACE y J‘V
CIVISION 9)0’

October 5, 1991 Stanford Golf Courss Sdnni
SRS Rtk ek ik idCopputer Results by Robert Ru
¢ 4CE NAME AFFILIATION B-dy 7

Guinn Hiller CASTRO VALLEY
102 Eric Hung HIRARGNTE
163 Anthony Sanche:z DOR BOSCH TECH
“i4 Wiguel Olivesas AREDYD ERARDE
t05 Sethik Nang SILVER CREEY
36 Kevin Hirabayshi LOGAN HIGH SCHOOL
Pedro Huni:z D0k BOSCO T
Alex Vasgue: : FILLYORE
1% Thomas CARSOH
110G Donald Carter HCFARLAND
.11 Don Licke! HISSION VIEID
12 Dap Hillits CASTRD WALt

EY

.19 Jamie Uraan

16 Tommy Heerpance
117 Dale Warren

i Trung Troung
favid Cara
dason Bartlozed

174 Ding Hi

P fan Trugell LOGAN HIGH SCHOCL 19 &t 171 Rssat Lotas

o7 Hike Auvelc MIRANORTE 53 172 Wubq RIEEE]

2% Todd Simons . SARTA TERESA ¥ ran McFariang
“4 Scott qiiva Shn LEANDRD &

2% Shannron
5 Dan Ber
;i Levin &
78 Curt Qu
22 Jared Carrion

185
184
187
7 1BE
Brian i HORTH SALIHAS Z0:04 51ZE 0 1HT
41 Boris i LOBAN HIBH & : 196G Darrel
{i Chris Christencen LOS GATDS 191 Edward ©
ftaniel Hzndrices APTOS 1%% fike Utter
4% Pat Haves AMALROR VALLEY b1 193 Josh Rasenth
33 Dustin Horuff EL CARIAND biZ 194 J
45 David Seuell RIGHETTI £12 195 Ron Gatto
4% Raron Sorenson CASTRO VALLEY bi? 194 Jonathan Fletcher
.47 Chris Flais BEYER : 197 ¥ishau Subramani.og
4@ Guang Tang LOGAN HiGH SCHODL 198 Brian
149 Hatson CARSON 199 sShane Jardan
‘20 Hrian Sweeney LOS GATES 200 Brodie Troras

X



STANFORD UNIVERSITY INVITAT]
CrROSS LAjUNTH&’E?ﬂFE
DIVESITOY
October G, 1991 Stanford Golf Course Beather: SUiiy
S5ttt ;xi‘txgiLerifer Resulte by sy

H,, "

Greg Suna
Klyle Hand
Blane Hurphy
fiquel friiz
Joe Biannatt:
alex Musil
257 Philip Yu F
1H Gteve Chunc 1]

a4
UNHERVILLE
EASANT VALLEY
SURMERVILLE
APTOS

L 1_F.r "

—

[ 1
o
[8

! 244 I
‘14 Dave Bertaina BLEASANT vaLLEY 245 N
2153 Christian Pramuk JUSTIN SIERA FRCEN
Cib Eddie Ronl AFTOE 47 B
Kevin : COMORA i
Yilliam iu SANTA TEREGA
Regan CARS
Matt Egan 8T, AUBUSTINC

J E Bruﬂ~ 81, AUGUSTINE

Gabe F
1 Gteve Scrimasi
26 Scptt Benaett
227 Ethan £lkind
278 Luke Jonnson
22% Wike Scoft

30 Andy Hayooch
230 Cory Haiis




Page 1
STANFORD UNIVERSITY INVITATIONAL

CROSS COUNTRY RACE 5& 5 & 257 A/ /e/é o/ p/dg.

DIVISION
October 5, 1991 Stanford Golf Codrse Weather: SUNNY

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkirkkkk*Computer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant***

PLACE NAME AFFILIATION DIV TIME PACE
1 Eric Dunn ARROYO GRANDE I-B 15:39 5502
2 Brian Wilkinson MERCED I-B 15:46 5:04
3 Ignacio Flores WATSONVILLE I-B 15:53 5:07
4 George Rivera DELANO IT=-B 15:55 5:07
5 Keith Grossman HART IV-B 15:56 5:08
6 Scott Cervelli SANTA TERESA I-B 15:56 5:08
7 Mike Prindiville DE LA SALLE II-B 15:57 5:08
8 Paul DelaCerda HART IV-B 15:59 5:09
9 Brett Strahan HART IV-B 16:00: 5:09

10 Mark McManus ST. IGNATIUS IITI-B 16:02 b5:10
11 Gavin Klinger HART IV-B 16:02 5:10
12 Jason Brown BRET HARTE IV=B 16:03 5310
13 Eric Kropf MADERA I-B 16:04 5:10
14 Ricardo Brewer NORTH BAKERSFIELD II-B 16:06 5:11
15 Jason Kayne GROSSMONT II-B 16:07 5:11
16 James O'Connor CHINO I-B 16307 5211
17 Sean Rios MADERA I-B 16:10 S5:12
18 Dave Braden AMADOR VALLEY II-B 16:14 5:13
19 Dan Minami PENINSULA I-B 16:15 5:14
20 Adam DiVergilio SAN LUIS OBISPO ITTI-B 16:16 5:14
21 Jeff Arnold YORK SCHOOL IV=B 16:17 65:14
22 Ryan Roskovensky MONTE VISTA IT-B 16%17 5:14
23 Rod Freitas BEYER I-B 16:17 5:14
24 Polo Duarte MADERA I-B 16217 514
25 Brian Steip PENINSULA I-B 16:18 . 5215
26 Juanjo Soriano SANTA ROSA I-B 16:18, 5:15
27 Jon Steele CARSON I-B 16:18 5:1%5
28 Marc Lawscn CLOVIS WEST I-B 1622 5H:l6
29 Juan Leon ARROYO GRANDE I-B 36:23 5:16
30 Darren Holman SONORA II1-B 16:24 5:1%
31 Jim Zachary DE LA SALLE Ii=B -16:25 5t17
32 Tyson Thomas ST. FRANCIS LLEl=H 16t26 5:17
33 Will Allan CARMEL IV-B 1l6:27 5:18
34 Bill Tallakson NORDHOFF IV-B 16:27 5:18
35 Brad Glosser ST. IGNATIUS It1-B 16:27 .5:18
36 Ricky Chavez MADERA I-B 16:27 5:18
37 Richie Shehadey CLOVIS WEST I-B 16:28 5:18
38 Ethan Bradley PENINSULA I-B 16:28 5318
39 Jesse Moore NORDHOFF IV=B 16:29 5:18
40 Jed Saueressig YOSEMITE IV=-B 16:29 5:18
41 Roger Ciano SAN LUIS OBISPO III-B 16:29 5:18
42 Dave Cullum MISSION VIEJO I-B 16:29 5B:18
43 Bodie Minster CAMARILLO I-B 16:29 5:18
44 Jose G. Ochoa' CORCORAN IV-B 16:30 5:19
45 Pat Garrity ARROYO GRANDE I-B 16:30 5:19
46 Ahmik Jones LIVERMORE FET=B 16532 5:19
47 Mike Shick HART IV-B 16:32 5:19
48 John Kelly DE LA SALLE IT=-B 16:33 5:20
49 Sam Yamana LOGAN I-B 16:34 5:20
50 Devin McCord EL CAMINO JI-B. 16:35 5:20
51 Ken Rhoades COLFAX IV-B 16336 5:21
52 Ryan Moore REED SPARKS,NEV II-B 16:36 b5:21




53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
Tl
72
13
74
75
76
I
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
9.4
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
i G
112

Chris Sullins
Frank Madrigal
Ryan Alex

Rick Esponda
Matt Creason
Scott McKelvey
Eric Kennedy
Keith McCord
Jeff Boltman
Angel Ibarra
McRay Bryson
John Orosco
Jason Yingling
Matt Miles
Koumaly Thongdy
John Atwood
Javier Ramirez
Shawn Kennedy
Chris Parod
Chad Bradler
John Beck
Daniel Pereira
Stephan McCrohan
Jeff Lynn

Erik Jacobson
Ray Gonzales
Evan Sjostrom
Guy Hawes

Mike Bradford
Ruben Hernandez
Royal Hightower
Jason Burman
John Owens
Guillermo Falla
James Phelen
Eric Madrigal
Mike Dukes
Prointias Fitzpatrick
Bill Johnson
Marcelo Casentino
Sky Pile
Geoffrey Long
Jose Sanchez
Joe Pope

Steve Brooks
Aaron Ottinger
Daniel O'Connor
Salvador Guzman
Steve Brown
Edwardo Flores
Luis Granado
Dan Strong

John B Doe
Alfred Truvillo
David Eastman
Tom Givens

Sean Lawless
John McLean
Yuji Higaki
Gabriel Diaz

AMADOR VALLEY
MADERA
AMADOR VALLEY
CASA GRANDE
EUREKA

LEIGH

CARSON

EL CAMINO
SONORA
RIGHETTI
CAMARILIO
TAFT

ST. FRANCIS
SHASTA
WILSON

CASTRO VALLEY
NORDHOFF

EL CAMINO

EL CAMINO
LEIGH

CARSON
LIVERMORE
RENO

MISSION VIEJO
SHASTA

LOGAN

SANTA TERESA
CARSON
CORONA DEL MAR
DELANO
SHASTA

SANTA TERESA
STERRA

DE LA SALLE
RIGHETTT
ARROYO GRANDE
HART

DE LA SALLE
NORDHOFF

ST. IGNATIUS
SANTA ROSA
AMADOR VALLEY
MCFARLAND
DEL ORO
SONORA

LEIGH

ST. AUGUSTINE
DELANO
PIEDMONT
FILLMORE
NORTH SALINAS
CHINO
PENINSULA
BELL GARDENS
EL CAMINO
HART

MORRO BAY
NORDHOFF
PIEDMONT HILLS
MCFARLAND

II-B
I=-B
ITI-B
ITI-B
IT-B
II-B

1i-B
IIT-B
II-B
I-B
IV-B
ITI-B
IT-B
I-B
TT=B
IV-B
IT-B
1i-B
ITI-B
I-B
ITI-B

IT-B
t=B

I-B
TET=B
I1<B
IT-B
B-JV
IV-B
IT-B
II-B
I-B
IV-B
II-B
IV-B
IIT=B

TE=B
IV-B
I1I=B
TII=-B
II-B
IV-B
IT-B
IV-B
IV-B
II-B
I-B
B-JV
I-B
11=B
IV-B
IV-B
IV-B
II-B
B-JV

16:36
16:36
16137
16:40
16:40
16:40
16:40
16:41
16:43
16:44
16:44
16:45
16:45
16:45
16:45
16:48
16:49
16:49
16:50
16:50
16:50
16:51
16:51
16153
16:51
16351
16:52
163553
16:54
16155
16:56
16:56
16:57
1:6.5 b7
16:57
16:57
1657
16:58
16:59
16:59
16:59
17:00
17:01
17:01
17:01
17201
17:02
17:03
17:04
17:05
17:05
177058
17:06
17:06
17:07
1707
17208
17:08
17:08
17:09

a2
hs21
B2
5:22
5:22
Hr22
5:22
5222
5:23
5323
5:23
5:23
52123
5123
5:23
5:24
5325
53125
5:25
5325
sk
5:25
5125
5325
53125
525
h:26
226
53126
5227
5127
bi27
527
5:27
Hie2d
527
”h27
5:28
5:28
5:28
5128
5128
5:29
5:29
5:29
5:29
5:29
5:29
5:30
5230
5230
5330
5130
5:30
5+3%
5231
h=3 ]
5131
53349
5331




113
114
115
116
117
138
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
12+
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
1545
154
155
156
157
158
158
160
161,
162
163
164

PLACE

Joe Taverner
Tim Timmons
Gregg Tademy
Bobby Bell
Brian Cullum
John Lockard
Doug Ravenzahn
Jack Middlebrooks
Pet Carmichael
Ty Walker

Chris Barsuhn
Jeff Bruins
Mark Hauser
Aaron McLendon
Pete Gallegos
Raymond Fierro
Jonathan Gonzalez
Shannon Lewis
Chris Maler

Ron Nixon

Pete Cornish
Mark Tompkins
Scott Bolin
Galvan Gonzalez
Jeff Conklin
Ken McNeal
Brian Roberts
Adrian Zamwdia
Juan Garcia
Bill Rice

Brad McGibben
Jose J. Ochoa'
Jim Yeager

Matt Olkowski
Somanith Svay
Steve Le Sienr
Kalsten Jansen
Quang thai Phan
Jeff Hagen

John Park

Geoff Warschlager
Shannon Tibbs
Rob Isom

Taylor Giles
Geraro Tribolet
Andy Vargas
Dave Yerman
Brian Tetz
Jason Kroll
Vishal Doctor
Jon Gerant
Brian Zirkplbach

STANFORD UNIVERSITY INVITATIONAL

October 5,

NAME

1991
kkkkkkkhkk kA kA kAR AAR****Computer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant**#*

AFFILIATION

DIV

MORRO BAY IV=-B 17:09 5:31
CORONA DEL MAR III-B 17:09 5:31
SILVER CREEK II=B 17%09 .5:31
MONTE VISTA IT-B 17:09 :H:i3l
MISSION VIEJO I-B 17:09 5:31
LOGAN I-B 17:09 -:;5:31
MORRO BAY IV=B 17:10 5:32
L.OS GATOS IIT-B 17:10 5:32
CORONA DEL MAR ITFT=B 17:10 5:32
DE LA SALLE ITI-B 17:10 b5:32
WILSON I-B 17:1E0 53532
DIXON IV=B 17:11 b5:32
ST. AUGUSTINE IN=8 17:11 5332
CORONA DEL MAR IITI-B 17:11 5:32
MADERA : I-B 17:11T b:i32
BELIL. GARDENS I-B 17:12 ba32
RANCHO COTATE EET=B 17:13 Loy £
LIVERMORE I11I-B 17:13 5:32
AMADOR VALLEY TT=B 17:13 bi132
CAMARILLO I-B qEy Gt L 5132
ARROYO GRANDE =B Tledld b33
GUNN TEFE=B d7215 5533
MCLANE I-B 17315 Bi33
MCFARLAND B-JV 17:16 5:33
SONORA III-B 17:16 5:33
CLOVIS WEST I-B 1716 5:33
SAN LUIS OBISPO III-B 17:17 b:34
RIGHETTI IT-B 17:17 b5:34
CORCORAN IV-B 17:18 5:34
LEIGH IT-B 17:18 5:34
APTOS ITIT-B 17:19 5:34
CORCORAN IV-B 17:20 ©5:35
BURLINGAME III-B 17:20 5:35
CENTRAL VALLEY ITE=B 17520+ bu3b
WILSON I-B 17320 53135
CORONA DEL MAR ITT=B 17:21 5135
REED SPARKS,NEV II-B 17:21 5:35
MILLS EFT=B A7:22 bi3b
SAN RAMON EI~B 17:22 5135
CAMARILLO I-B T 22 5HL3db
LA SALLE IV-B 17:23 5:36
RENO 17:23 5i36
FORT BRAGG IV-B 17:24 5:36
GUNN IITI-B 17:24 5:1386
CASTRO VALLEY II-B 17:24 5:36
WATSONVILLE I-B Jife 24 5:36
ST. FRANCIS TIE=B: 17:25 bi36
CARSON I-B 17:2% 5136
BEYER I-B 17226 5337
SANTA TERESA I-B 17026 K3y
BRANSON SCHOOL IIN=-B 17227 55237
CONCORD III-B 17:27 537
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
DIVISION
Stanford Golf Course Weather:

TIME PACE
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165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
1¢5
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224

Brent Johnson
Mike Silva
John Lee
Victor Heredia
Cezar Zavalza
Devin Avey
Samuel Andrade
Ridi Erkkila
Dave Campbell
Jose Juarez
Josh Allen

Al Salgado
Greg Wheeler
Rich Israels
Kevin Culwell
Owen Murphy
Brock Essick
Brian Stannard
MARCOS Torres
Morgan Kapci
Ricky Felix
Nicolas Perez
Alex Avita
John Simpson
Raul Solis
Jon Sargent
Mike Pratt
Steve Davis
Todd Neal

Phi Nguyen
Shane Melrose
Jordon Jerose
Noel Mattern
Jason Gangel
Ron Bjarnason
Gabe Melendez
Chad Roberts

Ahferom Legesse

Dario Diaz

Tim Welsh
Damon Fisk
Rafeez Rehman
Ben Amanuel
Chris Jackson
Simon Santana
Jeff Heeder
Anthony Ossa
Jason Grefrath
Shannon Landry
David Navarro
Robert Tyler
Jon Jewell

Pok Jeanne
Rich Lassor
Jose Sanchez
Aengus Jeffers
Kevin Brent
Joe Smith

Marc Valdez
Chris Hritz

CASA GRANDE
SANTA TERESA
PENINSULA
MCFARLAND
CORCORAN

LOS GATOS

DON BOSCO TECH
ST. IGNATIUS
SAN RAMON
WILSON
WILSON
ARROYO GRANDE
SHASTA
DOWNEY
CAMARILILIO
YOSEMITE
NORDHOFF

LOS GATOS
LOMPOC
CONCORD
ARROYO GRANDE
RIGHETTI
MCLANE
TURLOCK
RIGHETTT
MONTE VISTA

WILSON

BRET HARTE
CASTRO VALLEY
BEYER

ST. AUGUSTINE
ST. MARYS
IRVINGTON
RENO

TURLOCK

BRET HARTE
TAFT

SANTA ROSA
MCFARLAND
COLFAX

SANTA ROSA
MADERA
MCLANE

MORRO BAY

LA SALLE
LIVERMORE
ST. PAUL
RENO

MERCED

ST. PAUL
LIVERMORE
MISSION VIEJO
RENO

SAN RAMON
MCFARLAND

R. L. STEVENSON
PROSPECT

NORTH BAKERSFIELD

ST. MARYS .
CORONA DEL MAR

ITI-B
I-B
B-JV
IV-B
IV-B
II1=B
IIT=RB=
ET1-B
IT-B

I-B
B-JdV
El=B

I-B
IV=B
V=B
ITI-B
I11-E
ITI-B
I-B
IT-B

I=B
B-JV
ETL-B

IV-B
1i-B

IN=B
LV=B
ITI-B

T=5
IV-B
Iv-B
I=-B
IV-B
IV-B

B=JdV
I-B
IV-B
IV-B
IIT=-B
III-B

IIT-B
EII=B

IT-B
B-JdV
IV-B
ETT-B
IT-B
IV-B
ITI-B

174527
227
17227
17:28
17:28
17:28
17:28
17328
17:28

17:28

17228
17:28
17:29
17:29
17:29
17:30
17:30
17:30
17:30
17:30
17330
17:3%
1731
17:31
17:32
17:32
17232
17:34
17:34
17:34
17235
17:35
171235

17:35°

37 +35
17:36
17:36
17136
17437
17:37
17237
17237
17237
1/:38
17238
17:38
17:38
138
17238
17:40
17:40
17:40
17:40
17:41
17:42
1742
17:42
17242
17243
17:43

6237
S537
5537
5:37
5:37
5:37
85:37
B3y
5237
5:37
5537
5537
5:38
5:38
5:38
5:38
5:38
5:38

5:38

5338
5:38
5:38
5£38
5:38
5539
5339
5:39
5:39
5:39
5339
5:40
5:40
5:40
5:40
5:40
5:40
5:40
5:40
5:40
5:40
5:40
5:40
5:40
S
5:41
Hsdl
5:41
5:41
5:41
5:41
5:41
5:41
5:41
5:41
5342
5:42
5:42
5:42
5:42
5:42



225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284

Andy Burr
Ismael Sanchez
Michael Hernandez
Will Roundy
Aaron Lynn
Steve Loh

Erik Benners
Jesus Pelayo
Jack Madden
Jared Perez
Pablo Garcia
Jason Zimmerman
Joe Sanchez
Preston Schell
Greg Stork
Qadir Moshda
Steve Ganzenhuber
Robert Eilers
Masood Eheri
Jeremy Mattern
Brian Welssman
Doug Beeman
Ryan Todoroff
Matt Chacko

Previn Chandraratna

Stephen Dunbar
Shawn Herrick
Juan Lopez
Edgardo Diaz
Tim Hardin
Jason Trujillo
Mark Williams
Stan Lovett
Joshua Lewis
Chad Klase
Keith Kennedy

Sebastion Casentino

Tobby Horath
David Robinson
Jerome Daniels
Mike Prendrgast
Dan Odishoo
Moises Magara
Jon Cutting
Jeff Schalk
Mike Furuyama
Kevin Brown
Nam Duong

Eyocbh Tadese
Vince Pillard
Chris Carrillo
Travis Grasjean
Andrew Torres
Brad Farwell
Joseph Luna
Robert Zuniga
Chad Holland
Pat O'mera
David Hoferer
Rafael Ruiz

RANCHO COTATE
DELANO

LA SALLE

MORRO BAY
MISSION VIEJO
ST. MARYS

LOS GATOS
CORCORAN

RANCHO COTATE
FILLMORE
NORDHOFF
WILSON

CARSON
MIRAMONTE

SAN LUIS OBISPO
PROSPECT

MCLANE
LIVERMORE

LEIGH

IRVINGTON

PALO ALTO
LEIGH

EUREKA

SANTA TERESA
PENINSULA
MERCED

LOMPOC

NORTH BAKERSFIELD
BELL GARDENS
SONORA

EUREKA

TORREY PINES
NORTH BAKERSFIELD
LIVERMORE
NORTH BAKERSFIELD
SAN LEANDRO

ST. IGNATIUS
NORTH BAKERSFIELD
REED SPARKS,NEV
LOGAN

ST. MARYS

ST. FRANCIS
NORTH SALINAS
SAN RAMON

APTOS

CASTRO VALLEY
MISSION VIEJO
SILVER CREEK
MCLANE

FILLMORE

RINCON VALLEY
SANTA ROSA
FILLMORE

SAN LUIS OBISPO
DEL ORO
WATSONVILLE
VANDEN

MISSION VIEJO
DON BOSCO TECH
DELANO

ITI=B
IT-B
IV-B
IV-B
=B
IV-B
ITI-B
IV-B
LIl
IV-B
IV-B
I-B

IvV-B
ITT-B
IIT-B

B-JV
IT=B
IIl=Pk
IIT=B
IT-B
II-B
I-B
E=B
I-B°
EFIT-B
IT-B
I-B
ITI-B
Li=B
IT-B
II-B
B-JdV
II-B
IT-B
ITI-B
I11~B
IT-B

IvV-B
FIT=B
LI~B
IT-B
ITI-B
B-JdV

IT-B
I-B
IV-B
IT-B
1-B
IV-B
I11-B
ETT~B
I-B
Iv-B
I-B
III-B
IT-B

17343
17:43
17:44
17:44
17:44
17:45
17:45
17:46
17:46
17347
17:47
L7sd7
17:47
17:48
17:48
17:48
17:48
17:49
17:49
17:50
17:51
17251
L5
17351
L7251
17251
17352
17:52
17:52
17353
17853
173253
17:54

17355

17:55
17:55
17:56
17:56
17:56
r7ib6
757
7257
7 Ao
1H2B7
17:58
17358
17:58
17:58
17:58
17:59
17:59
1559
18:00
18:00
18:00
18:00
18:01
18:01
18:02
18:02

5:42
5:42
5:42
5:42
5:42
5:43
5:43
5:43
5:43
5:43
5:43
5:43
5:43
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:46
5:46
5:46
5:46
5:46
5:46
5:46
5:46
5:47
5:47
5:47
5:47
5:47
5:47
5:47
5:47
5:47
5:47
5:47
5:47
5:48
5:48
5:48
5:48
5:48
5:48
5:48
5:48




285
286
287
288
289
290
221
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
325
324
325
326
327
328

Vitar Gth

Ryan Carpenter
Ozzle Servin
Tye Harvey

Doug Barnes
Fred Galvan

Ben Hill

Dustin Gasser
Greg Rice

Eric Caldwell
Marcos Carrillo
Raymond Garza
Manuel Valenzuela
Brian Sexton
Justin Wolfe
Sammy Cai

Clint Morgan
Carson Zumalt
Jeff Hamel

Fred Johnson
Adam Beverly
Raffi Hovnannian
Woody Henderson
Mike Liberatore
Rey Sanchez
Todd Powers
Ramon Zacanias
Chris Borunda -
Tan Young

Jacob Hardey
Phillip Gonzales
John Arnold
Miguel Luevano
Robert Johnson
Del Kimbel
Richard Roybal
Ken Goodrich
Mike Glaros .
Brian Martin
Jeff Schweitzer
Brian Charters
Erik Miller
Alvaro Ortiz

Jamila Gunawardena

STANFORD UNIVERSITY INVITATIONAL

October 5,

1991
*hkkkkkrrkr A A AR Rk R R R I ARV R A A *Computer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant##*

PLACE NAME AFFILIATION DIV TIME PACE
329 Matt Jenkins RENO 1841/ bH:bh3
330 William Weaver LOGAN I-B 18:17 5:53
331 Eliseo Alvarez APTOS IIT-B 18:19 5:54
332 Matt Karl TORREY PINES IT-B 18:19 5:54
333 Melchor Balany TURLOCK I-B i8:19 5:54
334 Sean Elsbernd ST. IGNATIUS III-B 18:20 5:54
335 Robert Pachecho ST. PAUL ITI-B 18:20 b5:54
336 Dan Oliver SAN LEANDRO II-B 18:20 b5:54

LA SALLE IV-B 18:03 b5:49
SANTA ROSA I-B 18:03 5:49
FILLMORE IV=B 18:05 5:49
SONORA IIT-B 18:05 5:49
PLACER ITI-B 18:05 5:49
TURLOCK I-B 18:05 5:49
CAMARILLO I-B 18:05 5:49
JUSTIN SIENA IV-B 18:06 5:50
LOS GATOS III-B 18:06 5:50
MERCED I-B 18:06 -5:50
RED BLUFF UNION II-B 18:07 5:50
MCFARLAND IV-B 18:08 5:50
DON BOSCO TECH ITI-B 18:08 b5:50
RIGHETTI B-JV 18:08 b5:50
SAN LUIS OBISPO IITI-B 18:09 5:51
LOS GATOS B-JV 18:09 5351
EL CERRITO II-B 18:09 5:51
RED BLUFF UNION II-B 18:09 5:51
MERCED I-B 18:09 5:51
LOMPOC IIT=B 18:10 5:51
MERCED I-B 18:10 Gahl
LA SALLE IV=B 18:11 &:51
TAFT IV=B:. 18%¢11 551
SANTA CRUZ ITTT=B 18:11 5251
DELANO TI=B: 18:11. 5&51
NORTH BAKERSFIELD II-B 18:11 5:51
WATSCNVILLE I-B 18:11 5:51
ST. AUGUSTINE IV-B 18:12 5:51
CORONA DEL MAR B-JV 18:12 5:51
PLACER III-B 18:12 5:51
MCLANE I-B 18:12 5:51
TAFT IvV=B 18:13 5:52
LOMPOC III-B 18:13 5:52
SAN RAMON II-B 18:13°: 5:52
BEYER I-B 18:13 &Hu52
BELL GARDENS I-B 18:14 5:52
PENINSULA B=-JV 18:14 5:52
ST. MARYS IV-B 18:15 5:52
GUNN ITTI-B 18:15 b5:52
NORTH SALINAS IT-B 18:1% 5:52
BREA OLINDA IIY-B 18:16 5:53
SHASTA IT-B 18:16 5:53
DELANO II-B 18:16 Hi 53
GUNN I1I-B 18:17 BHs5h3
Page 3
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337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
3571
352
353
354
3568
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
st
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
3838
389
390
391
392
393
394
3895
396

Joel Montez
Matt Saar

Carl Daucher
Andy Rosenblum
Andrew Adare
Mike Escola
Evan Graalfs
Warren Wattles
Rene Figueroa
Antheony Re
Scott McCoy
Dave Campagna
Vince Skorey
Mike Caine
Darren Stevens
Mark Flick
Kevin Carson
Bill Meyer

Ian Roberson
Todd Cahill
Chris Crawforth
John Simpson-
Jerry Sickler
Rob Kotter
Rowl Gonzalez
Oscar Sandoval
Duke Lee

Juan Flores
John Miller
Mark Hoferer
Roman Carrillo
Andy Roeder
Justin White
Darrell Hartman
Andrew Chen
Jim Suitz
Carlos Sandoval
Joey English
Jeff Marks
Todd Van Zandt
Dan Carll

Joel Waelty
Jim Ebert
Scott McAvoy
Bunny Kalra
Andrew Booty
Mauricio Barajas
Mike King
Brian Gurango
Zack White
Craig Garrett
Abel Mata
Jason Derr
Cralg Adams
John Barbie
Roy Ruelas
Ralph Garay
Jesper Joedgensen
Todd Moore
Adam Smith

BEYER

SIERRA

BREA OLINDA
PALO ALTO
LINFIELD
PLEASANT VALLEY
PLACER

SAN RAMON
MERCED

BRET HARTE
SUMMERVILLE
CASA GRANDE
SANTA TERESA
IRVINGTON

ST. FRANCIS
BREA OLINDA
LEIGH

YOSEMITE
SONORA

EUREKA

REED SPARKS,NEV
TURLOCK

CLOVIS WEST

DE LA SALLE
RIGHETTI

CASA GRANDE
CASTRO VALLEY
WATSONVILLE
PIEDMONT

DON BOSCO TECH
DON BOSCO TECH
EL CAMINO

CASA GRANDE
CENTRAL VALLEY
SAN LUIS OBISPO
LOS GATOS

BELL GARDENS
VIRGINIA CITY
PLEASANT VALLEY
EUREKA

BRET HARTE
SUMMERVILLE
DEL ORO

MILLS

CASTRO VALLEY
HEAD-ROYCE
CORCORAN

MILLS

CHINO

YOSEMITE
MIRAMONTE
PLEASANT VALLEY
CARMEL

SHASTA
CAMARILLO

TAFT

DON BOSCO TECH
AMADOR VALLEY
CLOVIS WEST
RENO

I-B
IV-B
IIT=B
IIT-B
IV-B
EiT-B
ITI-B
II-B
I-B
IV-B
IvV-B
ETT=B
1-B
IIT=B
III-B
ITTI-B
B-JV
IV-B
ITI-B
IT-B
IT-B

I-B

TI=B
IT=B
EFI=B
II-B
1=B

IV-B
ITI-B
ITT—=B
II-B
ITI-B
ITT-B
I1I1-B
ITI-B
1=B

IV-B
ITI-B
II-B
Iv-B
IV-B
EIT=B
i e
IT-B
Iv-B
IV-B
ITT-B
1-B

IV-B
IV-B
T11=8
IV-B
B-JV
I=B

IvV-B
III-B
IT=B
I-B

18:20
18:21
183521
18:21
18:22
18:22
18222
183222
18:22
18:23
18323
18323
18:23
18:24
18:24
18:24
18:24
38:25
18:25
18:25
13525
18:25
18:26
18:27
18:27
18:28
18:28
18:29
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:31

18:32 -

18:32
18:32
18:32
18:33
18:33
18:34
18:35
18335
18:35
18:35
18335
18:36
18:36
18:36
18:36
18:37
18:37
18337
18:38
18:38
18:38
18:39
18:39
18239
18:40
18:41

5:54
5:54
5:54
5:54
555
5:55
h:hb
5355
5:55
5255
5155
Hbb
5:55
5455
5i55
5:55
5:55
Bi5Hh
5:56
5:56
5356
hebb
5:56
5:56
5256
5557
55
5257
5157
5157
5257
5357
5:58
5:58
5:58
5158
=g ta s
558
5:58
5:59
5:59
5:59
5$59
5:59
5359
5:59
5:59
5:59
5:59
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:01



397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456

Johnny Lloyd
Mark D'Acquisto
Brent Johnson
Jeremy Lowdrey
Rob Brodear
Scott Gerow
Eric Harms

Jim Neall
Spenser Knudsen
Andrew Oneto
Nick Regas
Kevin Harper
Jeff Brooker
Dan Prescott

Al Castillo
Brian Koehn
Sukhjit Samra
Chris Wong

John Silva
Randy Fullington
Jim Dahlan

Gene Martinez
Gus Araya

Matt Garcia
Frank Allard
Ryan Ojakian
Matt Van Damme
Rex Winterbottom
Karl Koscis

Tim Brodear
Mike Ross

James Lee

John Dolby
Sergio Garcia
Sok Ros Chim
Carlos Lopez
Scott Mayer
Rick Tiffin .
Billy Richardson
Rygg Larsen
Jason McCann
Chris Schell
Rob Everett
Yoheil Kawawaki
Mark Young

Jon Geihufe
Jarvis Mak
Jose' Granados
Keith Elliot
Tim Ripsteen
Luis Ramnus

Kit Moore

Cam Morrison
Jon Delawrentis
Ryan Eandi

Lisa Baker

J. P. Hannum
Matt Greenwood
Mike Dennis
James Lathrop

CLOVIS WEST

ST. IGNATIUS
SIERRA

NORTH SALINAS
PLACER

SAN LEANDRO

DEL ORO

REED SPARKS,NEV

 SHASTA

BRET HARTE
PLEASANT VALLEY
LA SALLE
VANDEN
YOSEMITE
IRVINGTON
RED BLUFF UNION
BEYER
PIEDMONT
CORCORAN
LINFIELD
PROSPECT

SAN LEANDRO
GUNN

LOGAN

CARMEL

PALO ALTO

ST. MARYS
PALO ALTO

ST. FRANCIS
PLACER

ST. PAUL
CASTRO VALLEY
CONCORD

BELL GARDENS
SILVER CREEK
WATSONVILLE
PROSPECT
CHINO

ST. AUGUSTINE
CASA GRANDE
MILLS
MIRAMONTE
MIRAMONTE
MILLS

REED SPARKS,NEV
MONTE VISTA
AMADOR VALLEY
FILLMORE
SUMMERVILLE
HEAD-ROYCE
NORTH SALINAS
CLOVIS WEST
SUMMERVILLE
SAN LEANDRO
SANTA ROSA
SIERRA
LINFIELD
CONCORD
MONTE VISTA
CARSON

I-B
III-B
IV-B
II-B
III-B
II-B
III-B
II-B
II-B
IV-B
III-B
IV-B
IV-B
IV-B
III-B
II-B
B-JV
IV-B
IV-B
IV-B
III-B
II-B
III-B
I-B
IV-B

= P V=],

IV-B
III=B
ITI-B
ITTI-B
IIT-—B
IT-B
ITI-B
B-JV
IT-B
I=B
111-B

B-JV
ITI-B
ITI-B
IvV-B
Iv-B
TIT=R
11-B
IT-B
II-B
IV-B
IV-B
IV-B
IT-B

IV-B
It=B
E=B
IvV-G
IV-B
I1i-B
II-B
I-B

18:41
18:42
18:43
18:43
18:44
18:44
18:45
18:45
18:45
18:46
18:46
18:47
18:47
18:47
18:47
18:47
18:47
18:48
18:48
18:48
18:48
18:48
18:49
18:49
18:50
18:50
18:51
18:51
18:51
18:51
18:52
18:52
18:53

18:53 "

18:54
18:54
18:55
18:55
18:56
18:56
18:56
18:57
18:58
18:52
18:58
18:59
18:59
19:00
19:01
19:01
19:01
19501
19:02
19:03
19:03
19:04
19:04
19:05
193205
19:06

6:01
6:01
6:01
G201
6:02
6:02
6:02
6:02
6:02
6:02
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:04
6:04
6:04
6:04
6:04
6:04
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:05
6:05
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:06
6:06
6:06
6:06
6:06
6:06
6:07
6z 07
6:07
6:07
6307
6:07
6:07
6:08
6:08
6:08
6:08
6:08
6:09
6:09
6:09




457 Aaron Smith SUMMERVILLE IVv-B 19:07 6:09
458 Jaime De Uriarte CONCORD III-B 19:07 6:09
459 Cameron Hall R. L. STEVENSON IV-B 19:08 6:10
460 Jeremy Dyer REED SPARKS,NEV II-B 19:09 6:10
461 Shawn Gould RED BLUFF UNION II-B 19:09 6:10
462 Robert Youngren EL CAMINO II-B 19:09 6:10
463 Chris Townsend PIEDMONT IV-B 19:10 6:10
464 Bryan Anderson PLEASANT VALLEY III-B 19:10 6:10
465 David Magnuson TORREY PINES II-B 19:10 6:10
466 Rich Sandahi DOWNEY I-B 19:10 6:10
467 Chad Castro CHINO I-B 19:10 6:10
468 B. J. Rossarhk ST. MARYS Iv-B 19:11 6:10
469 Chris Cooper YOSEMITE IV-B 19:12 6:11
470 Wynn Wilcox MIRAMONTE IV-B 19:12 6:11
471 Ray Alcala ST. PAUL III-B 19:12 6:11
472 Joe Jackson BEYER I-B 19:12 6:11
473 Adam Odle TAFT IV=-B 19:14 +6:11
474 Tan Prater VIRGINIA CITY IV-B 19:15 6312
475 Avi Benaroya SAN LEANDRO II-B 19:15 6:12
476 Brian Olson JUSTIN SIENA IV-B 19:16 6:12
477 Chris Laison APTOS III-B 19:17 6:12
478 Mike Armer TRVINGTON ITI-B 19:17 6:12
479 John Brown MIRAMONTE B-JV 19:18 6:13
480 Mark Miliano RANCHO COTATE III-B 19:18 6:13
481 Carlos Avelar LOMPOC III-B 19:21 6:14
482 Aldnzo Stokes MILLS ITT-B 19:21 6:14
483 Brett Wong LA SALLE IV-B 19:22 6:14
484 Seamus Nolan ° ST. FRANCIS ITT-B 19:22 6:14
485 David Haggerty DOWNEY I-B 19:22 6:14
486 Kevin Smith LINFIELD IV-B 19:23 6:14
487 Scott Gray BREA OLINDA ITI-B 19:23 6:14
488 Andy Scheffler BREA OLINDA III-B 19:23 6:14
489 Andy Mendonca SILVER CREEK B-JV 19:23 6:14
490 Josh Gartner PLEASANT VALLEY ITT-B 19:24 " 6:15
491 Takeo Hope PLEASANT VALLEY IITI-B 19:24 6:15
492 Sam Nigro COLFAX IV-B 19:26 6:15
; Page 4
STANFORD UNIVERSITY INVITATIONAL
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
DIVISION
October 5, 1991 Stanford Golf Course Weather: SUNNY

kkkkkkkkkkxkkkkkkkkkkkk***Computer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant#***

PLACE NAME AFFILIATION DIV TIME PACE
493 Clinton Wager PALO ALTO III-B 19:29 6:16
494 Jeremy Erickson SAN RAMON II-B 19:29 6:16
495 Josh McKernan SUMMERVILLE B-JV 19:30 6:17
496 Al Wick PIEDMONT IV-B 19:30 6:17
497 Mike Chao EL CERRITO IT-B 19:30 6317
498 Kris Perry DEL ORO II1-B 19:32° 6317
499 Eddie Sandaval RANCHO COTATE ILI=B 19:32 6:17
500 Tim Eisert DEL ORO III-B 19:34 6:18
501 Edgar Agundez FILLMORE IV-B 19:35 6:18
502 Harvey Williams SILVER CREEK II-B 19:35 6:18
503 Robert Saenz CHINO I-B 19:36 6:19
504 Chad Williams SIERRA IV-B 19:38 6:19
505 Denny Sharma RANCHO COTATE III-B 19:38 6:19
506 Chris Benson APTOS B-JV 19:40 6:20
507 Joel Schaffer SIERRA ' IV-B 19:42 6:20
508 Bobby Engelhart SAN LEANDRO B-JV 19:42 6:20

e




509
510
Loyt
512
B3
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
5256
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
557,
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568

David Burns
Ryan McKinley
Sean Banahan
Darren Glenn
Jim Meyer
Tommy Michaup
Jeremy Schoos
Eric Chapman
Bryant Pearson
Brent Roede
Lyan Nguven
Shawn Fodge
Nathan Rinnie
Steve Nash
Adam Benedict
Mike Ruiz
Kevin Clugage
Jason Kruenegel
Brandon Carter
Kevin Callahan
Gus Laria
Kabir Mozhda
Peter Amen
John Velasco
Nathan Gaddy
Jeff Mossa
Bruce Rohrbaugh
James Ross
Jeff Kempel
Mark Jenkins
Justin Marrujo
Jeff Bagdanoff
Mark Brewer

0. J. Cormier
Mike DeGennaro
Thomas Lay
Robert Marquez
Ruben Ochoa

‘John Doe

Stephen Clark
Phillip Murphy
Aaron McCoy
Carlos Pitts
Phil Trwong
Dana Gibeau
Evan Mager
Elliot Lee
Brent Coriaty
Bill Danelson
Jorge Caldera
Jason Williamson
Dan Diaz

Clint Harbison
Jim Hsia

Erik Walker
Sean Elliott
Pat Boyle

Rico Lara
Danny Clausen
John Silva

APTOS
HEAD-ROYCE

PALO ALTO

DEL ORO

SANTA CRUZ
BRANSON SCHOOL
APTOS

PLACER

R. L. STEVENSON
TORREY PINES
LOGAN

CENTRAL VALLEY
EUREKA

RED BLUFF UNION
BURLINGAME
SIERRA

R. L. STEVENSON
PLACER

VANDEN

SILVER CREEK
ST. PAUL
PROSPECT
MIRAMONTE
BISHOP MANOQUE
CENTRAL VALLEY
LINFIELD

R. L. STEVENSCN
VANDEN
PIEDMONT

RED BLUFF UNION
LINFIELD
DOWNEY

TAFT

VANDEN
SUMMERVILLE
VIRGINIA CITY
ST. PAUL

BELL GARDENS
JUSTIN SIENA
BURLINGAME
BRET HARTE
BURLINGAME
BREA OLINDA
SILVER CREEK
TORREY PINES
HEAD-ROYCE
PROSPECT
LINFIELD
TORREY PINES
RED BLUFF UNION
YOSEMITE
HEAD-ROYCE
DIXON
IRVINGTON

R. L. STEVENSON
BULLARD
CONCORD

SIERRA

BISHOP MANOQUE
PROSPECT

I1T=B
iv-B
III-B
LIl=E
LTT=b
IV-B
ITI-B
ITI-B
IV-B
IT-B
I-B
I111-B
II-B
II-B
ITTI-B
IV-B
IV-B
TIT=B
IV-B
B-JV
I1T=B
ITIT-B
IV-B
IV-B
L1T=5
IV-B
IvV-B
IV-B
IV-B
TI=B
IV-B
B-JV
IV-B
IV-B
IV-B
IV-B
III-B
B-JV
B-JV
III-B
IV-B
ITI-B
ITI-B
IT-B
11-B
IV-B
ITI-B
IV-B
IT-B
IT~B
IV-B
IV-B
IV-B
I11-B
IV-B
I-B
IIT-B
IV-B
IV-B
ITI-B

19:43
19:45
19:46
19:47
19:47
19:48
19:48
19:48
19:49
19:49
19:49
19:50
19:51
19:51
19:52
19:54
19:56
19:56
19:58
19:58
19:59
19:59
201201
20:01
20:01
20:04
20:07
20:09
20:09
20:09
20:13
20003
20:14

20:16

20517
20:18
20:18
20:20
20221
20321
20222
203523
20:24
20:25
20227
20:28
20:28
20:31
20:31
203532
20433
20:40
20:41
20:41
20:43
20:43
20:48
20262
20:54
20:54

621
6:21
6:22
6:22
622
6:22
6322
6:22
6:23
6323
6323
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:24

6:24

63225
6:25
6:26
6:26
6:26
6:26
6:27
6:27
6:27
6:28
6:28
6:29
6:29
6:29
6:30
6:30
6:31
631
6:32
6:32
6:32
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:34
6:34
6:34
6:35
6:35
6:35
6:36
6:36
63137
6:37
6:39
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:40
6:42
6:43
6:44

- 6:44



569
570
571
532
573
574
575
576
537
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615

Joe Camacho
Erek Borowski
Colin Johnson
Jason Vasche
Jim Harberson
Dustin Robinson
Karsten Stinsmeier
Chris Arnold
Ito Ripsteen
James Lee
Anthony Garcia
Andrew Farhood
Dan Shafer

Rick Ele

Noah Enelow
Wilson Allen
Valenzuela Ricarte
Tyrone Nakahara
Thomas Jones
Matt Harris
Geoff Mattuizzo
Trevor Boler
Barry Tanaka
Bounmy Thongtap
Clayton Wofford
Andrew Hash
Brian Whitney
Frank Liu

Jack Walker
Dennis Douglas
Matthew See
Aaron Steadman
Jason Kislenmacher
Ron Lauder

Nick Mills
Randy Kirk

Mark Salwachter
Brad Restel -
Lucas Lies
Jaret Paulson
Danny Glover
Eric Housley
Jon Sigmon
Garrett Matson
Nick Hinerith
Frank Froman
John Gabby

DON BOSCO TECH
MONTE VISTA

R. L. STEVENSON
DOWNEY _
CASA GRANDE
CENTRAL VALLEY
COLFAX
VIRGINIA CITY
HEAD-ROYCE
BREA OLINDA
CHINO

DIXON

COLFAX

VANDEN
HEAD-ROYCE
RINCON VALLEY
VANDEN

EL CERRITO

EL CERRITO
BRANSON SCHOOL
FORT BRAGG
DIXON

DIXON

DOWNEY

DOWNEY

DIXON

TORREY PINES
BRANSON SCHOOL
BRANSON SCHOOL
JUSTIN SIENA
RINCON VALLEY
VIRGINIA CITY
CARMEL
BURLINGAME
JUSTIN SIENA
BRANSON SCHOOL
DOWNEY

EL CERRITO
JUSTIN SIENA
JUSTIN SIENA
RINCON VALLEY
RINCON VALLEY
DOWNEY

FORT BRAGG
BISHOP MANOQUE
DOWNEY

DIXON

B=JV
TT-B
IV-B
I-B
ITIT-B
IT11-B
IV-B
IV-B
IV-B
III~-B
I-B
IvV-B
IV-B
IvV-B
IV-B
TI~B
IvV-B
1I=B
IT-B
IV-B
IV-B
B-JdVv
IV-B
I-B

IV-B
ET-B
IV-B
IV-B
B-JV
II-B
IV-B
IV-B
ITIT-B
B-JV
IvV-B
B-JV
II-B
IV-B
B-JV
1T-B
11-B
B-JV
IV-B
IV-B
B-JV
B-JV

20:56
20:57
21:00
21:00
21:02
21:06
21:14
21317
2119
21419
21:19
21:23
21:24
21:28
21:30
21:32
21:34
21:37
21:38
21:43
21:45
21:47
22952
21:56
21:56
22:04
22:06
22:10
22:11
22:13
22:20
2221
22:34
22:41
22:45
22:54
23:20
23127
23:52
23:52
23:56
24:41
24:41
24:50
2516
25:50
26:01

6:44
6:45
6:46
6:46
6:46
6:47
6:50
6:51
6:52
6:52
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:55
6:55
6:56
6:56
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7201

7:02

7:04
7:04
7:06
7207
7:08
7:08
7:09
7311
Tl 2
7216
F218
Tied9
Fi2:22
F2i31
7233
T4l
7541
7:42
T by
7257
8:00
8:08
8:19
8322




TEAM SCORES ot/'S Combrved

e o o e

10.

1w

12.

3%

14.

i85,

16.

1.

18.

19.

20

21

224

23,

24.

254

26.

2l

28.

———————— " —— -,

7;&"??" _S:”&”rES

HART
5 8 9
MADERA
13 16 22
DE LA SALLE
7 29 45
ARROYO GRANDE
1 27 42
NORDHOFF
31 36 66
AMADOR VALLEY
17 50 52
PENINSULA
18 23 35
EL CAMINO
47 57 67
CARSON
25 56 70
SANTA TERESA
6 76 81
CAMARILLO
40 60 128
ST. IGNATIUS
10 32 89
SONORA
28 58 94
CORONA DEL MAR
78 110 117
LEIGH '
55 69 95
RIGHETTI
59 84 136
LIVERMORE
43 71 126
MISSION VIEJO
39 73 113
WILSON
64 119 143
DELANO |
4 79 97
MCFARLAND
92 108 132
SAN LUIS OBISPO
10 38 135
CORCORAN
41 137 140
SHASTA
63 74 80
MORRO BAY
106 109 115
SANTA ROSA
24 90 197
LOGAN
46 75 114
RENO
2 150 193
ST. FRANCIS

29.

11

33

83

85

88

9%

102

68

iy

157

148

167

133

122

138

181

205

231

169

221

163

234

164

172

203

200

259

207

44

2

87

129

107

127

162

104

155

161

174

256

249

144

238

184

210

224

170

279

198

273

227

320

223

271

324

212

(86) (105)
(123) (201)
(118) (354)
(171) (180)
(176) (230)
(387) (435)
(244) (315)
(362) (454)
(232) (448)
(243) (343)
(286) (384)
(328) (391)
(283) (349)
(219) (307)
(241) (347)
(293) (355)
(237) (253)
(266) (277)
(186) (231)
(303) (321)
(214) (291)
(294) (365)
(377) (408)

(383) (398)

(281) (443)
(413) (510)

(323) (389)

7,
135
251
284
328
337
340
343
383
481
550
554
562
571
595
644
655
660
665
680
693
699
709
709
756
782
818

834




30.
B
5%,
83
I
35.
36.
3.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
AT
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

59.

30 62 154
CLOVIS WEST
26 34 134
LOS GATOS
116 165 177
NORTH BAKERSFIELD
14 217 247
BEYER
21 156 189
MCLANE
131 182 202
CASTRO VALLEY
65 152 188
MERCED
2 208 245
WATSONVILLE
3 153 2ib
SAN RAMON
147 168 213
BRET HARTE
12 187 195
ST. AUGUSTINE
96 121 190
FILLMORE
99 229 269
BELL GARDENS
103 124 248
LA SALLE -
149 204 222
MONTE VISTA
200 112 185
REED SPARKS,NEV
49 145 258
ST. MARYS
191 218 225
TAFT
61 196 302
EUREKA
54 242 250
CASA GRANDE
53 160 342
GUNN
130" 151 317
TURLOCK
183 194 285
YOSEMITE
37 175 348
CHINO
15 101 379
DON BOSCO TECH
166 278 292
LOMPOC
178 246 299
NORTH SALINAS
100 262 318
RANCHO COTATE
125 220 228
DEL ORO
93 274 373

ST. PAUL

261

353

226

252

313

236

265

289

305

263

340

306

272

314

280

434

351

260

310

350

356

322

327

380

426

360

331

393

472

396

345

388

288

254

331

268

357

298

358

312

3L

427

282

367

301

447

39Y

316

385

370

363

412

352

403

459

361

473

439

491

490

(417) (476)
(390) (440)
(295) (366)
(257) (304)
(406) (464)
(309)

(375) (420)
(300) (339)
(424)

(338) (486)

(399) (539)

(436) (493)
(422) (536)
(401) (475)
(557)

(433) (452)
(415) (460)
(465) (531)
(512)

(428) (560)

(461) (549)
(495) (566)

(386) (556)

(497)

(492) (504)

852
935
972
984

1010

1019

1027

1042

1094

1103

1105

1140

i G 8

1156

1156

1198

1200

1210

1254

1266

1274

1330

1341

1343

1380

1457

1507

1512

1536

1626




60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

675

68.

69.

70.

71

72.

435

74.

75.

76.

77.

78

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85

86.

87.

88.

89.

206 209 329
IRVINGTON

192 239 344
CONCORD

159 179 421
APTOS

139 264 325
PLACER

284 308 337
SIERRA

82 332 392
MILLS

146 374 378
SILVER CREEK

111 267 429
PIEDMONT

98 359 407
PROSPECT

218 235 410
SAN LEANDRO

255 330 395
COLFAX

48 199 484
PALO ALTO

240 334 414
MIRAMONTE

533 481 430
PLEASANT VALLEY

336 369 382
BREA OLINDA

319 333 346
RED BLUFF UNION

290 297 405
SUMMERVILLE

343 372 A37
TORREY PINES

251 326 457
CENTRAL VALLEY

142 364 511
LINFIELD

335 409 445
DOWNEY

173 458 477
R. L. STEVENSON

215 451 508
VANDEN '

276 402 518
BURLINGAME

141 514 538
DIXON

120 551 567
BRANSON SCHOOL

158 505 575
HEAD-ROYCE

376 438 502
JUSTIN SIENA

287 468 537
VIRGINIA CITY

368 466 534

EL CERRITO

419

404

446

469

394

444

429

4381

455

425

411

562

416

431

400

479

453

441

509

523

478

530

516

526

540

576

582

544

584

563

463

470

450

498

418

496

432

494

488

521

442

568

485

462

456

480

513

449

543

561

524

559

B2b

532

585

Bl

583

550

588

586

(520) (535)
(552)
(554)
(501) (506)
(507) (517)
(499) (515)
(474)
(519) (542)
(527)
(545) (555)

(467) (500)

(503)

(471) (522)
(482) (483)
(541) (565)
(528) (548)
(487) (533)

(547) (581)

(529) (546)
(578) (579)
(553) (558)

(569) (572)

(580) (595)
(589)
(564) (570)

(591) (592)

1626
1649
1655
1695
1741
1746
1759
1776
1807
1807
1833
1861
1889
1937
1943
1957
1958
2040
2086
2101
2191
2197
2215
2254
2320
2391
2403
2410
2464

2317




2522

296 489 573 574 590
90. RINCON VALLEY

270 571 585 593 594 2613




Page 1
STANFORD UNIVERSIT% INVITATI AL
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
DIVISION_
October 3, 1991 Stanford Golf Course Weather: SUNHNY
trerprree e e eenineeeneConputer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant#s#

PLACE NANE AFFILIATION 1-6  PACE PLACE HAME RFFILIATION I-6  PACE
1 Stacey Auer THOUSAND ORES 18:34 5:59 51 Carmen Pedraza HADERA 21:30 4355
£ fingela Osefice ARRDYO GRANDE {8:41 b:01 52 Celily Fraser CARARILLO 21:31 Bi36
3 Robin Heidt CANYEH 18:50 &:04  §3 Claudis #urille BELL GARDENS 21:33 6196
4 Yoko Senga PENIMSULA 19:55 6:065 54 Stacey Freeman CLOVIS WEST 21:35 6:97
5 Nika Horn SANTA ROSA 18:58 4:06 55 Wichelle McConnico SANTA ROSA 21136 6:37
& Maya Huneno PENINSULR 19:03 6:08 56 Laura Hclaughlin OXNARD 21:40 &:58
7 Rhonda Mazza SANTA ROSA 19:00 6310 57 Lisa Sanche: HERCED 21142 625
8 Krissy Schranz HART 19:12  &:11 58 Mireya Samaniego WADERA gli42 6:59
3 Carrie Tacheira DOWNEY 19:18 &5:43 59 Yolanda Perez ARROYD GRANDE 21:43 62159

10 Hegan Reeder SANTA RODSA 19:20 6:13 40 Emily Keller CARSON 2i:50 7:02
11 Jessica DelaCerda HART 19:28 &:16 61 Camille Heller CRRSON 21150 7:02
12 Gabriela Rodriquez OXNARD 19:29 hilé 62 Joanna Cerri DOWNEY 2l:54 7:03
{3 Cybelle McFadden ST. FRANCIS 19:33 4:18 &3 Jeannine Hurphy SANTA ROSA 21:58 7:04
14 Christine Lewis LB WILSON 19:34 6:18 44 Vanna Tea LB HILGOH 22:61 7:0%
3 HayLing McNamara LOGAK 19:35 &6:1B 65 Barbara Gonzales LB WILSON 22:01 7:405
14 Sarah Grogg CLOVIS WEST 19:36 6:19 b6 Lea Nibur CLOYIS WEST 22:01 7408
17 Hindy Hagstrom ARROYOD GRAMDE 19:39 &4:1% &7 Lisa Barcia CARSGH 22:02 7:06
18 Kim Wilkes LOGAN 19:40 6:20 6B Tammy Reed ARROYD BRAHWDE 22:03 7:04
19 Molly Hehlberg PENINSULA 19:42 &:20 49 Gahby Rebsliar BELL GARDENS 22:05 7:06
20 Erice Greene TURLOCK 19:43 4:21 70 Andrea Bowen TURLOCE 22:06 7:07
21 Sherrie Denavan HAGERA 19:44  4:2l 71 Hendy Beardall SANTA ROSA 22:08 7:07
22 Brandy Bass ARROYD BRANDE 19147 6128 72 Judy Rives BELL GARDENS 22:10 7:08
23 Heather Giles CANYON 19:648 6:32 73 Kim Cloud TURLACK 22ty 7:09
24 Brace Durnell HERCED 19:51 4:23 74 Lisa Chheng LE WIL3OH g2l 7l
23 Erica Sumi LB WILGON £9:55 6:28 75 dnne Carola DOWKEY go:le T:10
26 Serena Johnson CLOVIS WEST 19:37 &:25 76 Bertha Eautisfa HADERA g2:i7 7:10
27 Stacey Riggis CANARILLO 19:58 &:26 77 Julie Stucker CANYOH 22:23 T:a
28 Tiffany Rehder CAMARILLD 20:01 6:27 78 Fatima Johnson BEYER EH T
29 Lynn Snyder PENINSULA 20:03 6:27 79 Holly Heald CANYOK 22:38 747
30 Aliza Scudamore PENINSULA 20:40 6:29 80 Harmony Vanhille BEYER 23 7517
31 Juay Liu PENINSULA 20:3 4:30 B! Linda Street DOWNEY 23:40 7:18
32 Erica Christensen HART 21l 8:31 B2 Alisa Houghton CLOVIS WEST 22:45 7:19
33 Jane Dog---------- PERINSULA 20:20 6:33 B3 Stephanie Hikirk CAHARILLD 22:35 7:23
34 Helissa Flayer HART 20:24 &:34 B4 Elizabeth Santana BELL BARDENS 22:36 T:23
35 fndrea Coronado MADERA 20:32 4:37  B5 Lili Saturnino CAMARILLO 22159 7:24
36 Teriann Boggio CANYON 20:35 6:38 85 Helissa Eramlet OANARD 22139 7:24
37 Julie Tobin HART 20136 6:38 87 Backy Noonan CAMARILLD 23:04 7:25
38 Harcy Lawson CLOVIS WEST 20:40 6:39 88 MNichole Hilbrath HERCED 23:13 7:28
3% Val Cornwall TURLOCK 20:h4  bi4l 89 Elizel Albano EEYER 23:ie T:d9
40 Mariluz Reyes HADERA- 20:49 h:42 50 Dana Thiel DOWNEY £3:32 7:34
41 Diana Estrada HADERA 20156 &4:44 91 Sarah Houghton CARSDH 23:38 T:36
42 Stephanie Nante TURLOCK 20136 b:44 92 Helissa Hill BULLARD 23135 7:42
43 Kim DellaGatta ARROYD GRANDE 21100 b4 93 Kelli Williams CAMARILLD 23:57 7:43
44 Courtney Cannizzaro DOMNEY 2l:04 6:47 9% Sarah Ficcolo CARSON 23:5% 7:43
45 Elsi fMunoz HART 21:04 4347 95 Robyn Herskowitz DOKKEY 24100 7:43
44 Lesli Chowen LE WILSOH 21:08 b:48 96 Linda Villa QANARD 24101 Tigh
47 Rebecca Fuller LB WILSON 21:08 6:48 97 Julie Barraza HERCED 24:09 T:44
48 Danielle Moore CLOVIS WEST 21:1B 4#:51 98 Cynthia Ross DOHHEY 26:14 748
49 Misty Ahmen CARSON 21:20 6:32 99 Lydia Payne DOWNEY 24:17 7449
50 Jodi Hutak HERT 21:23 4:53 100 Liz Bautista BELL GARDEMS 24:13 7150



Page 2

STANFORD UNIVERSITY INVITATI AL {
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
DIVISION_ Lﬁﬂu JCZfZ{SZ _____
October 5, 1991 Stanford Golf Course Heather: SUNNY

rreieiibEbs e bbb ebieeConputer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant#e

PLACE NAME AFFILIATION [-6 PACE PLACE NAKE AFFILIATION [-6 PACE
101 Rlicia Dickerson BEYER 24:23 7231 110 Amy Hairfield CANYON 2528 8:10
102 Shelly Syveston BULLARD 24:31 T:33 11 Leticia Sandoval OXNARD 25:41 B:lb
103 Cheryi Timpani OXNARD 24:31 §:00 112 Helissa Hung BULLARD 26304 B:23
104 Amandz Wallace DOWNEY 24:55 B:01 113 Martha Maldonado DOWNEY co:lé6 B:27
105 Heather Berg SANTA ROSA 24135 B:0t 114 Kim Scoft BEYER 26:29 B:31
106 Karla Mejia CANYON 29:01 8:03 115 Hegan Carter BULLARD 26:35 6:33
107 Jeany Barney CARSON e3:01 B:03 116 Laurie Kemp BULLARD 26:36 8:34
108 Carrie Murray DOWNEY 23:05 B:04 117 Stacy Berdu MERCED 29:08 9:23

109 Rachel Howe OXNARD 23:11 8:06
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TEAH SCGRES__I,,

{. PENINSULA

300§ 15 25 26 (@M (@9 = T4
2. HART

7 10 28 30 33 (41) {4k) = (0B
3. ARROYO GRANDE

f 14 18 3% 55 (&4) = 127
b, GANTA ROSA
4 & 9 51 59 (&7) (98) = 129
3. CLOVIS BEST
13 22 3% 44 350 (62) (78) = 183
HADERA
17 31 36 37 47 (G4) (72) = 148
7. LB WILSON
12 2 42 43 60 (81 (70} = 178
8. CANYON
2 1% 32 73 75 (99)(102) = 201
9. TURLOCK
16 35 3B &6 &9 = 224
10. DOWKEY
8 4t S8 71 77 (Bb) (31) = E34
{1. CAMARILLD
23 26 48 79 81 (B3 (89) = 233
{2, CARSGN
65 56 57 &3 87 (90)(100) = 308
13. OXNARD
11 52 82 92 97 (100){103) = 334
14, BELL GARDENS

]

49 &5 tB B0 94 = 336
15. MERCED

g0 53 B4 93 108 = 338
16. BEVER

74 76 83 95 105 = 433

17. BULLARD
88 96 1048 106 107 = 301
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“October 5, 1991 Stanf
spprhibn i aaiConputer Res
-ACE NAME RFFILIAT

e
I

=)

-t

P

-

o

i Krissy Look 148 803
2 Hiesha Harzell 19:1% £:13
« I Kate Sueeney 19123 614
4 Melissa Ackermann 19:24  A:15
3 Michells fusthing OF VALLEY 19138 5:lf
& Lori Willer HORTH-BAHERSFIELD 19:38 =119
7 Teryn Lawsan GCEAN VIEH 47  &:122 47 Andres Waisw
8 Micole Cosingas SHASTA §124 4B Shasn Rogers
7 Jdennifer Stewart EL CAMINGD i9 Saran Wi
G 1 OCEAN VIEW a0 Julie
il d SAN RANMON i1 Janie
12 TORREY PINES 52 Heldi |
g SHASTA 5% Anh Thai
14 £ OCEAN VIEW 47 54 Aoril
i% Erin Bruce SAl RARGN 157 33 hi
it Janel Chambers REED : 0B ib
o 17 Audrey Hanhan LEIGH ae 57 !
1B Epl Juhas:z TORREY PIHES 28112 a4y 38
19 Keena Masuda OCEAN VIEH slé 451 59
20 Kelly Jacobsan HORTH-BACERSFIELD 21:15  s:dd &0 Cindy Chisun
21 Angelz Yamamoto GCEAN VIEW 20823 4153 41 fim Sentt
@77 Rachzile Thomas LEIGH 20226 5154 &2 Jenny Toler HORTH-BARERSFIELD
23 Julie Jenkins ShH RARON 21327 L6154 4% Holise ¥
24 Rebekah Dickinson RIBHETTI 21129 4135 &4 Robiln whitlay
25 Rose Roberts GHASTA 21139 4158 65 Hichelle Tros:
25 Pmy fatnk TOGRREY PINES 2645 7100 &6 MNaliah kelly
27 Thea VanGorden SN RAMON 2ihs 47 Cherie Baks
28 Melissa dohnson OCEAN VIEW 21157 7:04 6B Kerilyn Bchieser
29 Sandy fabie TARREY PIRES 22:0% 7104 49 Adrisnne # ;
30 Saran Feliz REED 22:04  Ti06 - 70 Tia Nang
31 Tiffany Kieckbusch REED 22112 7:09 71 Erin Relgris
32 Jenny Jackson AED BLUFF 22:13 7:08
33 Judith Zepeda RIGHETTI 22:13 T
34 Alisha Lopez EL CERRITE 22324 Til13 14 Heather Garrei: £
¢35 Annie Thomas LEIGH 22126 N3 75 Shayley Oisan H
36 Heather Granzow CASTRO VALLEY 22:30 7its 0 76 Quiana knight g gr3d
37 Kati Rowe SAN RARON 22:33 7:13 77 Heang Trung 81 B158
3B HMonica Gomes CASTRO vALLEY 72134 T:ih 78 Amie Minor £ Fi17
39 Stacy Danks RORTH-BAKERSFIELD 22:38 7:l4 7% Beth Braden £ Feif
o 40 Tanva Woodard LEIGH 223 1:17 80 fhyanne Tr R 2321

Correeted  feged %Cm@ )
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s L 7 12
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§ 10 14 22
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@ 1t 17 25
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i 5 19 37
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g &5 70
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W 4h 50 62
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STANFORD UNIVERSIME® (INVITA]
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
DIVISIGH

October 5, 1951 Stanford Geli Cource Weather: SUKRY
riedeEEEseeiprsba s reresionputer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Conculianbess
FLACE HANE &FFILIATION I11-G FACE PLACE MAHE
® | Diana Harlick HILLS 19:33 &5:18 51 Renee Madis z
o 2 Naranda Hiddlecoff LOS GaToS 19141 6:80 ® 32 Kathy kelly £
o3 Nicole Silva £PTOS 19:42 &:20 33 Sarah Hilsen o 57
®4 fAnn Baldelll ST. IGHATIUS 19:47 4:22 o 34 Hilary Ferra:ra 21137 8157
3 Terri Falcen §7. FRUL 19:32 &:24 ® 55 Jeanna Lee 21:37 37
& Pamela Richardses SL&TER JR. &I 19:55 £:2% e 56 Katie Honana 138
7 Maziles Fergusen LA JOLLA 25:01  5:27 57 Brocke E:':k £1:38
B Drecden Howell CORONA DEL MAR 20:01 6:27  SB Emily Schaauch 2iiud
® § Jeanens Harlick HILLS 20i04  5:28 59 Elizabeth Lirneso 314k
{0 Bara Horse SONORA 23112 6130 %50 EBrandy Faulkrer z
11 Lavren Jeffersin CRN LUTIS CRISPD  20:132 £:30 o b1 Kathy Horss 2
12 Sara Pope DEL 0RD g2iils 6:31 8¢ Maranda Cowan 21
{3 Kathy Faloen ST. FRlL ed:2t £:33 &3 Fiena 21
e {4 Erin Brighiwell HILLS 2d:d4  &:3% &4 Heather Era 2
15 Chrissy O°Bvien HORTHBATE £0:2% &:36 &5 Hatsli
® 34 Liz Leigh-Hood #FTO5 20:32 5137 e 65 Alicia Ferg 2
17 Vaaesea Lund SAN LUTS GBISFD 20239 &:35 e 87 Laurie { g2
18 Irern? Cardenas FLEASANT VALLEY 20:3% 5:3% &8 Hichaelsz Brazesio Zi
o190 £ RETES Bg:idd Lid 5% Abbey Cascbell 2
£ i‘slieha Lee PLACER 20:45 G340 ® 70 Kristins Us 2
21 Lort Leyvas BT, FalL 23:42 5442 71 Tina Ga: 2
Rz BFTES £ H14E 72 Heatner Takets z
3 i 29 &i4% 73 Yvetie £lizaisa:
v 24 ﬁeg u‘eecir:" LO5 BATOS z c:85 o 75 Zoe baplan HeFFuan
® 25 Yadira Taylor WILL3 Zil b143 75 Christy
* 2h Amy L'-,ra:f LOS BATOS 2 2083 M6 Alison Lassert
o 27 Janige Kig FoLl ALTE cil - 77 Hi[‘aﬂﬂ;du Er. 1o
28 Katie Foalty i GF SaH DIZGO HS ¢ L
29 Carrie Troggessen t SAH EIEEU Hs B ]
30 Kirsten HcFarland zis gl L3
31 Ciszette Lemus £ § 51 i
32 irin Ippsihiic 2t 2 {EH
33 i 2% 83 i 81
34 ¢l : ok f i
35 21 30 BS
36 21s 50 8 7113
7 gl: 25 g7 7113
38 {5 #1:13 B:51 88 7114
39 2i:ig 6351 B Torg
40 21118 &51 90 il
0 i1 21ai% es32 0§t 7215
42 gl:20 &3 92 7115
° 43 24:30 852 e 93 Tiis
44 CENTRAL VALLES g1:24 £33 %94 7iié
45 CORONG DEL BeR £i:d6 6396 e 35 Brniken ;17
46 | CARGHDELET 21:83 &:155 96 Mary 2
® 47 Has FRESENTATION 21339 4£:55 ¢ 97 Timas fel
48 Carv U OF 56K DIEGO HS 2::31 6:5& 98 Patr:ici
LTI §7. FRANCIS 21132 8:56 9% Clar: Ro
o PRESENTRTION 21133 6356 e10f Hina Rabi




STANFORD UMNIVERSIT

Btanford Belf Cource

-j\“ -

CROBE5 COUNTRY

Weatrer: SUNNY

ktdieiraesibenabbreaiieeilonpuior Results by Robert Rush-Sporte Consuliantess

PLACE HAHE

4 Deibie Albrecnt
T alhicia Hoolsey
118 Jeszics Kliembach
119 danica Fou
Stephaniz Brown

i Gretchen Regnlien
2 Lyatmia Hattistond
3 taura Vircent

124 Sarah Caztellanns
125 Lln“‘:‘e LE‘lllg

186 Sare Huang
127 degins Hovickis
123 Linnie Winterstain
(29 Alizia Stanfill
130 <indy Engier
131 Amy Brown

® 132 Becky MWrenn

BEEILIATION

BEL 083
PRESENTATION

U OF AN DIEGO A

LORFOC

IGJ |A"‘-T E
EY. FaiL
LURFOL
RENCAT

OEL ORD
LIVERBORE

HILLS
BRE4 OLINDA
DEL O
MILLS
HBRTHSATE
ST. IBNATIUS
BREA OLINDA
ST. IGNATIUS
PRESENTAT 0N
SONORA

PALD ALTG

FLACE pARE

111-6 PACE

23
2
z
- o
137
127
7308
7:30
7133 143 Sacna Hald
7135 144 Jennifer Steele

FE) "I
i "
Tiat
52 Z:iad
25:54 742
23553 ;
23155
23:5¢

23:87

H b LA
gi:)7 127 Eua Lorie:
chila 38 £elll Carzon

L

139 Zarcy
160 Hand‘; Gl
151 Tzige
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154 Erin 5
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¢ 33 3% 37 40 (51 4S7y = 151
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391
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27030 3 3 &6 (10D = 17
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7 oH & 55 &2 (Th {EM) = 195
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19035 37 HE O1IE (13150038 = Q6
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29 &7 55 1B4 142 = h40
i7, HORTHGATE

76 152 183 138 +1831115@)
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42 &0 B0 133 146 L1S0) = 43
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FOiE 115 128 180 (14611450 = 507

-
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STAMFORD UMIVERSITY INVITAT
CROSS COUNTRY Ra&CE

DIVIs]inN_

///5 IM

Gctober S, (391 Stanford Bolf Coerse keather: &
shrvrrhrrrbkbrEireeekrirsiloppuier Hea lt’:‘ by Robert Rush-Sperts Cro
PLACE HANE AFFILIATIO [U-6 FACE PLACE
I3 1 Hikki Shaw FILLABRE Mea@=-gy0y 5
Lo Cindy Carter ACERARLAND b e el SR
'8 3 hwy Davidson ERET HERTE e it xR
200 & Deena Strohsan HORRO Bav Gordlebl  Sh
209 5 Liza Hikerszen HEAD-ROYLE Apspeabod] 0T
Y18 & hmber Farkinson ORAHEE LUTHERAH  Dbedbe~ieia a5 4
sl 7 Jenny Eckert BRONSOH SCHODL  dsddeBed@ 57 Jeu
2] B Lori Faocen TRFT dusddeetedd 55 Jennifer
J"'f ? Heather Rowley HEAD~RQYCE aasbd=Bo] 59 Hristina Veg
.27 1o Faye Roundy HORRD BRY dasdenBed® 50 Ayzhz Teff HORRD BAY 22 1ol
128 11 Ay Snider TRET €peiP~818) st Eve Frilligp HIRANONTE L
189 12 Kelly Myrodva FIRAMONTE efideege® L7 Hand: Ste "‘: VANREH oS
JY0 13 Laurie Juransk ORANGE LUTHERAN  Josiibe-Bs¥i 53 Kim Ca: JUSTIN SIERA A
415 pelia Diaz HEFARLAKD Copdiffed 54 Tara Seary HJIJ ISVILLE 15
¢ Y, 15 Sarzh Kunde NCRDHOFF Fopdiuefabs 45 Jay Feldsan LOUTSYILLE ™
L8816 Havta Torres FILLMCRE L T o LT fets FLFaRLARD G
< ©817 Sara Pierce HORRD BAY Dpphiasfa98 57 4 YOSEMITE 19
£07T18 Liz Spurlock DIEON Stsirbfedll 5 ica ACFARLAKD plige 20 2
10719 Renee Perry FALL RIVER Joelb-Qedl 5T Sunshing Hove FORT BRAGE - 23
10920 ¥iezha Haye VANDEN cordBe#l 0 Lowise Toach CASTILLET. : 22
10 21 Rlews Mashburn ORANGE LUTHERAN  Clsdlenfed® 71 Inga diller HIRAHONTE 226
192 22 fises Jones HORDHOFF adabicBoygee 72 Stephane Rdanzan CASTILLETA : LR
SN 23 dendy Greer SIERRA Sdedd--f+58 73 Taryn Breser 1¥ 1 29
18 24 Heather Tuowela ORANGE LUTHERAN  ApadBeeipad; T4 Rebecra Heseman 129
5477 25 Rachelle Fleming NORDHOFF ihsiP-Be05 75 Sara Besudr s =4
Q2 Lisa Frederice HORDHOFF Chatl—-9:0% 7% ! 4o
22 27 Risee Arnaud FIEDHONT ™ 778 YUSERITE C Y
' 30 29 Hezther Salishbury GRARGE LUTHERAH 78 niign 3
23S 29 Lucia 3anche: ACFARLAND Ek Tz TRFT yd
535 30 Dorna Bruins JTA0H o] Hngm HORRD L 4y
M9 38 Tessica Molool FIEDMONT 81 L‘.. LAGISYILLE -y
248 32 Nicoele nibert CORCORAN Impdbsdeinl  BZ Cathy Rvasia LOUISYILLE < S2
‘49 33 Claire Renshall NORDHIFF : FEa 3 fanie Burke PIEuduf. -3
250 34 Jody Foy FILLHORE Cubie-Beder B4 Lourdes JUSTIH S1ER 187
181 35 waria Barcia HORDHOFE BweBB-—-94d7 05 Chrictins AIRARD 157
SO 36 Nicole dickorian FIEDAONT Gt g g5 Cory Yea: SUMNER 159
.86 37 Claudia Bruins DIYON Igabacbosdd 07 Dee Robbins HIRE 24 9o
*Sf 38 Elizaveth Zuniga HEFARLEND 88 Sargita Fatel F'IETIP’CW* ol
1 ! 0539 Chris Guadagnin: YOSEHITE 89 Seona Harrison ERET HART %4
:II 40 Denise E1lis SIERRE 9% Colleen Flan zfah ﬁfnﬁﬁl}!ﬁt P e %
..lg 41 Claudia Ruiz FILLHORE 71 Haurinz STeawedel LINFIELD v 2
'.IS 42 Barbara Boisvert URANGE LUTHERARN g2 Cherlyn §ril SIERRA LY
116 43 Hegan Driscoll R. L. STEVENSEN 93 Sian Beilock PLEGHATRT 19
Y16 44 Liberty Davis ERET HARTE 74 Hicoletiz Lewis ERET HARTE M
12y45 Gabriela Jaseo F1LLKORE §5 Amy rchonald YUSERITE v
12545 Danielle Wall CERMEL 94 Heathar Sausrezzig YOSEHITE 132
13547 Margarita Feliz FILLMORE 97 Suzanna Fizher SUMMERVILLE v 33
*27 48 Fhoni Barton LINFIELD 25 Stephanie Hard SIERRA 134
+32 49 Jessica Chandler YANDEN 99 Wendy Headersen MORRD § 138
133 50 Janie Sachs HIRAHONTE 190 Sherina Forg FIEDKON v 5)
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STANFORD UNIVERSITY IMVITATIONAL

s
CROSS COUNTRY RACE / {
DIVISION é// <

October 5, 1991 Stanford Golf Cource Weather: SUsNY
eEpERsErER e Rk s ek et ix4lonputer Results by Bebert Rush-Sports Consultantess
PLACE HAME AFFILTATION [V-G PACE PLACE HAME

LY SO 101 Cristie Hicks BRET HARTE 121 Aan Harie Funes VANDEN 2L 155
26 01 102 Katie Robertson S TERRA 122 Bailey Hess JUSTIN S 87
07 103 Virgina Killaond LOUISVILLE 123 Pricilla Foley MMNERVILLE 27 100

LY 104 Lavra Tokas LOUISVILLE 124 Sityile n e 08

© 19 105 Julie Meyer ORAHGE LUTHERAN 125 Jennifer v 32

. 20
28
130
36

105 Corrine Pediat
17 Sharren Ingras
108 Stephanie Lee
109 Jennifer Decaond

JUSTIH SIENA
YANDEN

FORT BRAGE
BIGHGP MANOBLE

{26 Hakako it
127 Eilir Wright
128 Katio Whitten

129 Collette

CRSTILLEZA
CASTILLERA
LIHFIELD

i

LOUIGYILLE

v 36 110 Stephanie Riegg HEAL-ROYCE 130 Lawra i HEAD-ROYCE V20
DY 111 Lsurie Street SIERRA 131 Geergia TaFT 1 30
‘Hb 112 fay Enapp COLFAY 132 Misdy Hende VANDEN R
&1 113 Elizabeth Watkins MORRD BAY 133 Camiiie Palal CASTILLEIA r S
'S 1 {14 Heather Schuartz HEARD-ROYCE 134 Kristen Schoeder CASTILLE 29 L = 4
2 (@M 115 Holly Conklin BISHOF HANOGUE 135 Marvanne Reisanen FORT BRAGG 123
‘.oq 114 Hichalle Cobb BISHDF HAWGGUE 136 Julie ¢ THFT N
vl T Meris Parlante HIRAHONTE 137 Sarzn Staalsy FORT BRAGS g7
vy | 118 Hilary Hess JUSTIN SIEN& 138 T SUMHMERVILLE Z O A R
t 4@ 119 Sandie Watson COLFAY 139 hara Dot LINFIELD T L §S
' €0 120 Tetle Esler Gieou 140 Liza Jovich JUSTIH STEHA N:T"‘.



Octoner

2 Holly #a
2 Jana Sandbe
4 Lisa Ledernan

* Robin Edwards

i kim Kelly

Y Linsay Hoff

¢ Epily Atilnsan
7 Marisa buens

& i fatie Koeful

i Amie fye
17 Debhie Holtf
3 Ann Yoelier

® 5 lsabel Rucher

.% Natasha Shaw
15 Karen Callaghan

e 7 fatie Wiley

-

& Almee Jurewicz
% Pricilia Riston
e . Jlapie Lole

il Erin Duffey
Cara Stephens
Regan

- fochelle Fong
o5 lessica 11
‘: Theresa Hel
7 Hadine Ostrosiz
Stacey Files
Vicky Maclnty

#
i
-

@0 dlex Tavaras
o i Carolyn fuzcn

17 Colleen Falioa
Erika Roen

4 Dawn Stacyr

'S Spguani :ige
is c‘larah Herra

EE Caryn Haefnter
i Hetsy Carmich
+0 Jessica dorgenser
-1 khiann Hatch
L? Cerrie dell
* Shanon Henderson
A4 Amber Lempsey
; aglierse
+h Susane Brinver
7 Patti Torrie
i3 Tracy Clar:

hoff

<% Susie Uher
= Jeppifer willians

L. i99;
4y 1Y

,Aaztltlztl frpysriagiiele

BENINSULA
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HART
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fctooer 5, 1991
H

s iCoaputer Rezulis by

“LACE NAME

STAMFORD UNIVERSITY

held
i

Stanford

AFFILIATION

Keller

103 Lacy McFadden
104 Williaes
109 Kate Ballantyne
16 Bemna Ragulndin
107 Larrenz Torre:

108 Jeanstic Hells

31 Jennifer Haroon

109 Marnie Smailwood

10 Lauiza Villabos
111 Becky iistzie
112 Teffany Sydes
113 April Reynosc
114 Susan O'faley
115 Sharaon Sarrison
116 Jenny Klewit:z
117 Theresa Collins

G101 24" 46
E2-08247 43
£I-0:24" 50
B4-0125 01
ES-08 251 02
BE—01 25" 06
E7-0125' 08
BE-0125" 16

£9-0:2571% 3

{ TO-0e 257 22
| Ti-0 25725
i T2-0:25" 30
TE-0:23°30

L, T4-D0i25736
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e

N

28
32
T
)
0&

a5

35

ARSCY-A
CASTRD VALLEY
CARSON-A
HORRD BAY
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PRESENTRTION
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DIVIBIGON

Liurss

30 June

Mosely

Kichs:

Carao:
Gina
Nicoi

81-0:25'53 15
82-0:25'55 21
§5-0126' 06 T9
84-0126° 12 64
ge=0126' 21 02

8L

P S S R Y
H AN S ERRCEES ot

a0 O e B

ARl

N kg
T o i

2-0rZatiol

-0 28 02

[ B

e I B
126" 3] 3!

Go -

L=

et ]



b, MEFARL
12
7. CERONDELET
i 33 15
12, RIGHETT
T&FT

.

[W'e]

(1}
(59)

(49)

(72}

{58}

g

V2Lt

10
i ny
i

718
)



Page 1
STANFORD UNIVERSITY INVITATIONAL

CROSS COUNTRY RACE o e Cfb/%7zé//&é%/’,éggggj/éé;

DIVISION
October 5, 1991 Stanford Golf Course Weather: SUNNY

kkkkkkkkhkkhkkk*kkhhhhkk*k***Computer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant#*#**

PLACE NAME AFFILIATION DIV TIME PACE
1 Stacey Auer THOUSAND OAKS I-G 18:34 5:59
2 Angela Osefice ARROYO GRANDE I-G 18:41 6:01
3 Krissy Loock SHASTA II-G 18:48 6203
4 Robin Heidt CANYON I-G 18:50 6:04
5 Yoko Senga PENINSULA I-G 18:55 6:05
6 Nika Horn SANTA ROSA I-G 18:58 6:06
7 Maya Muneno PENINSULA I-G 19:03 6:08
8 Rhonda Mazza SANTA ROSA I-G 19:10 6:10
9 Krissy Schranz HART I-G 19:12 "6:1l

10 Nikki Shaw FILLMORE IV=-G 19:13 6:11
11 Carrie Tacheira DOWNEY I-G 19:18 6:13
12 Miesha Marzell REED IT-G 19:19 6:13
13 Megan Reeder SANTA ROSA I-G 19:20 6:13
14 Kate Sweeney LEIGH ITI-G 19:23 6:14
15 Melissa Ackermann CASTRO VALLEY IT-G 19:26 6:15
16 Jessica DelaCerda HART I-G 19:28 6:16
17 Gabriela Rodriquez OXNARD I-G 19:29 6:16
18 Diana Harlick MILLS III-G 19:33 6:18
19 Cybelle McFadden ST. FRANCIS I-G 19:33 6:18
20 Michelle Muething AMADOR VALLEY ITI-G 19:34 6:18
21 Christine Lewis LB WILSON I-G 19234 6318
22 MayLing McNamara LOGAN I-G 19335 6:il18
23 Sarah Grogg CLOVIS WEST I-G 12:36 6119
24 Jeannie Caminski ST. FRANCIS I-G 19:38 6:19
25 Mindy Hagstrom ARROYO GRANDE I-G 19:39 6219
26 Kim Wilkes LOGAN I-G 19:40* 6:20
27 Maranda Middlecoff I,OS GATOS ITI-G 19:41 6:20
28 Nicole Silva APTOS III-G 19:42 6:20
29 Molly Mehlberg PENINSULA I-G 19:42 6:20
30 Erica Greene TURLOCK I-G 19443 B221
31 Cindy Carter MCFARLAND IV-G 19:44 6:21
32 Sherrie Donavan MADERA I-G 19:44 6:21
33 Ann Baldelli ST. IGNATIUS ITI-G 19:47 6:22
34 Teryn Lawson OCEAN VIEW II-G 19:47 6:22
35 Brandy Bass ARROYO GRANDE I-G 19:47 6:22
36 Heather Giles CANYON I-G 19:48 6:22
37 Amy Davidson BRET HARTE IV-G 19:51 6123
38 Grace Durnell MERCED I-G 19:51 6:23
39 Terri Falcon ST. PAUL 19:52 6:24
40 Nicole Cosindas SHASTA ITI-G 19:54 6:24
41 Pamela Richardson SLATER JR. HI ITI-G 19:56 6:25
42 Erica Sumi LB WILSON I-G 19:56 6:25
43 Serena Johnson CLOVIS WEST I-G 193257 6325
44 Stacey Riggio CAMARILLO I-G 19:58 6:26
45 Mailee Ferguson LA JOLLA ITT=G 20301 :6227
46 Dresden Howell CORONA DEL MAR ITI-G 20:01 6:27
47 Tiffany Rehder CAMARILLO I-G 20201 6227
48 Lynn Snyder PENINSULA I-G 20303 Gt 27
49 Deena Strohman MORRO BAY IV-G 20:04 6:28
50 Jeanene Harlick MILLS III-G 20:04 6:28
51 Lisa Nikerson HEAD-ROYCE IV-G 20:09 6:29
52 Aliza Scudamore PENINSULA I-G 20510 6829



b3
54
5b
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

110

111
112

Jennifer Stewart
Sara Morse

Lavren Jefferson
Jumy Liu

Amber Parkinson
Lana Atchley
Erica Christensen
Jenny Eckert

Sara Pope

Jane Doe-——=—=———=—-—
Lori Fancon

Kathy Falcon
Stacey Radowicz
Saskia Hostetler
Heather Rowley
Erin Brightwell
Melissa Flayer
Sara Carter

Faye Roundy

Amy Snider
Chrissy O'Brien
Andrea Coronado
Liz Leigh-Wood
Teriann Boggio
Julie Tobin

Kelly Nyrodym
Vanessa Lund
Irene Cardenas
Laurie Juranek
Marcy Lawson
Delia Diaz

Lisa Crouch
Alisha Lee

Val Cornwall
Sarah Kunde
Christie Englesser
Lori Leyvas
Mariluz Reyes
Megan Randall
Marta Torres
Carolyn Colyar
Diana Estrada
Stephanie Nance
Meg Veeder

Erin Bruce

Yadira Taylor
Amy Graff

Janice Kim

Kim DellaGatta
Katie Foalty
Carrie Troggessen
Kirsten McFarland
Courtney Cannizzaro
Elsi Munoz

Sara Pierce
Cissette Lemus
Irin Ippolito

Liz Spurlock
Renee Perry

Janel Chambers

EL CAMINO
SONORA

SAN LUIS OBISPO
PENINSULA
ORANGE LUTHERAN
OCEAN VIEW
HART

BRONSON SCHOOL
DEL ORO
PENINSULA

TAFT

ST. PAUL

SAN RAMON
TORREY PINES
HEAD-ROYCE
MILLS

HART

SHASTA

MORRO BAY

TAFT

NORTHGATE
MADERA

APTOS

CANYON

HART

MIRAMONTE

SAN LUIS OBISPO
PLEASANT VALLEY
ORANGE LUTHERAN
CLOVIS WEST
MCFARLAND
APTOS

PLACER

TURLOCK
NORDHOFF

OCEAN VIEW

ST. PAUL
MADERA

APTOS

FILLMORE
CARONDELET
MADERA

TURLOCK

LOS GATOS

SAN RAMON
MILLS

LOS GATOS

PALO ALTO
ARROYO GRANDE

U OF SAN DIEGO HS
U OF SAN DIEGO HS

CORCNA DEL MAR
DOWNEY

HART

MORRO BAY
RANCHO COTATE

U OF SAN DIEGO HS

DIXON
FALL RIVER
REED )

II-G
ITI-G
ITI-G
G-JV
IV-G
II-G
I-G
IV-G
TTT=G
G-JV
IvV-G
ITI-G
IT-G
IT-G
IvV-G
ITI-G
I-G
II-G
Iv-G
IvV-G

I-G
ITI-G
I-G
I-G
IV-G
ITI-G
IvV-G
IvV-G

Iv-G
ITI-G
IITI-G
I-G
Iv-G
II-G
ITI=-G
I-G
ITI-G
IV-G
Iil-G
I-G

ITI-G
IT-G
ITT-G
ITT-G
ITI-G
I-G
ETIT-G
G-JVv
ITT-G
I-G

V-G
ITI-G
ITI-G
Iv-G
IvV-G
IT-G

20:11
20:312
20:13
20:13
20:15
20:15
202105
20s:16
20316
20:20
20521
20:21
20:22
20:23
20:24
20:24
20:24
20:26
20:27
20:28
20:29
20:32
20:33
20:35
20:36
20:39
20:39
20:39
20:40
20:40
20:44
20:44
20:44

20:44 -

20:46
20:47
20:49
20:49
20:50
20255
20:55
20:56
20:56
20:57
2057
20:58
20:58
20:59
21:00
2L 50X
21303
21:04
21:04
21:04
21 =05
212058
21:06
21207
21:07
21:08

6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:31
6:31
6:31
6:31
631
6:33
6233
6233
6233
6:34
6:34
6:34
6:34
6:35
6:35
6:35
6:36
6337
637
6:38
6:38
6:39
6:39
6:39
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:40
6:40
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:42
6342
6:42
6:44
6:44
6:44
6:44
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:46
6:46
6:47
6:47
6:47
6:47
6:47
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:48




113 Lesli Chowen LB WILSON I-G 21:08 6:48
114 Rebecca Fuller LB WILSON I-G 21:08 6:48
115 Kiesha Haye VANDEN IV-G 21:09 6:48
116 Audrey Hanhan LEIGH IT-G 21:09 6:48
117 Alexa Washburn ORANGE LUTHERAN IV-G 21:10 6:49
118 Megan Climens U OF SAN DIEGO HS III-G 21:10 6:49
119 Donna Dignan SAN LUIS OBISPO ITI-G 21:11 6:49
120 Aimee Jones NORDHOFF IV-G 21:12 6:49
121 Emi Juhasz TORREY PINES IT-G 21:12 6:49
122 Wendy Greer STERRA IV-G 21:14 6:50
123 Angela Amarillas LA JOLLA IIT-G 21:14 6:50
124 Heather Tuomala ORANGE LUTHERAN IV-G 21:15 6:50
125 Ali Magee SAN LUIS OBISPO ITI-G 21:15 6:50
126 Keena Masuda OCEAN VIEW IT-G 2l:16 6:51
127 Rachelle Fleming NORDHOFF IV-G 21:17 6:51
128 Melissa Kagnoff LA JOLLA ITI-G 21:17 6:51
129 Kristen Burd U OF SAN DIEGO HS-III-G 21:18 6:51
130 Julie Schoene LA JOLILA III-G 21:18 6:51
131 Michelle DelGiudice LIVERMORE IIT-G 21:18 6:51
132 Kelly Jacobson NORTH-BAKERSFIELD II-G 21:18 6:51
133 Danielle Moore CLOVIS WEST I-G 21:18 6:51
134 Lisa Frederico NORDHOFF IV-G 21:19 6:52
135 Gina Turrone PRESENTATION ITI-G 21:19 6:52
136 Stephanie Bache LA JOLLA ITII-G 21:20 6:52
137 Heather Douglas GUNN III-G 21:20 6:52
138 Misty Ahmen CARSON I-G 21:20 6:52
139 Angela Yamamoto OCEAN VIEW II-¢ 21:23 6:53
140 Jodi Hutak HART I-G 21:23 6:53
141 Lara Schultz CENTRAL VALLEY III-G 21:24 6:53
142 Mollie Flint CORONA DEL MAR IIT-G 21:26 6:54
143 Rachelle Thomas LEIGH IT-G 21:26 6:54
144 Aimee Arnaud PIEDMONT IV=-G 21:27 6:54
145 Julie Jenkins SAN RAMON II-G 21:27 6:54
146 Larua Kuhl CARONDELET IITI-G 21:28, 6:55
147 Mariah Paone PRESENTATION 21:29 6:55
148 Rebekah Dickinson RIGHETTI II-G 21:29 6:55
149 Heather Salisbury ORANGE LUTHERAN IV-G 21:30 6:55
150 Carmen Pedraza MADERA I-G 21:30 6:55
151 Carrie Tragesser U OF SAN DIEGO HS III-G 21:31 6:56
152 Celily Fraser CAMARILLO I-G 21:31 6:56
153 Laura Demmelmair ST. FRANCIS ITI-G 21:32 6:56
154 Christine Stavolone PRESENTATION IEI-G 21:33 6:56
155 Claudia Murillo BELL GARDENS I-G 21333 6:56
156 Renee Mabie DEL ORO ITI-G 21:34 6:56
157 Lucia Sanchez MCFARLAND G-JV 21:35 6:57
158 Donna Bruins DIXON IV-G 21:35 6:57
159 Stacey Freeman CLOVIS WEST I-G 21235 6357
160 Kathy Kelly ST. FRANCIS ITI-G 21:36 6:57
161 Michelle McConnico SANTA ROSA I-G 21:36 6:57
162 Sarah Wilson LA JOLLA 21:37 86:57
163 Hilary Ferreira APTOS ITI-E 21:37 6:57
164 Joanna Lee ST. IGNATIUS III-G 21:37 6:57
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STANFORD UNIVERSITY INVITATIONAL
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
DIVISION
October 5, 1991 Stanford Golf Course Weather: SUNNY
FhkkhkkkxkkhrkhkhkrkrkkdrktComputer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant#*#**
PLACE NAME AFFILIATION DIV TIME PACE




165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
197
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224

Katie Monahan
Brooke Meek

Rose Roberts
Tessica McCool
Laura McLaughlin
Emily Schmauch
IL.isa Sanchez
Mireya Samaniego
Yolanda Perez
Nicole Albert
Amy Katnk
Elizabeth Cornejo
Brandy Faulkner
Kathy Morse
Claire Renshall
Jody Foy

Emily Keller
Camille Keller
Maria Garcia
Maranda Cowan
Fiona Looney
Heather Bray
Thea VanGordon
Nicole Kirkorian
Joanna Cerri
Natalie Gibson
Claudia Bruins
Alicia Ferguson
Laurie Cook
Michaele Brasesio
Melissa Johnson
Elizabeth Zuniga
Abbey Campbell
Kristina Underdal
Jeannine Murphy
Tina Gainous
Heather Taketa
Yvette Elisaldez
Vanna Tea '
Barbara Gonzales
ILea Nibur

Lisa Garcia
Sandy Rabie
Tammy Reed

Sarah Feliz
Chris Guadagnini
Gabby Rebollar
Zoe Kaplan
Andrea Bowen
Christy Shea
Wendy Beardall
Alison Lambert
Judy Rivas
Denise Ellis

Tiffany Kieckbusch

Claudia Ruiz

Jenny Jackson
Judith Zepeda
Andrea Smith

Kim Cloud

ST. FRANCIS
CORONA DEL MAR
SHASTA
PIEDMONT
OXNARD
PLACER
MERCED
MADERA
ARROYO GRANDE
CORCORAN
TORREY PINES
LA JOLLA

PALO ALTO
MILLS
NORDHOFF
FILLMORE
CARSON

CARSON
NORDHOFF
CENTRAL VALLEY
ST. PAUL
CORONA DEL MAR
SAN RAMON
PIEDMONT
DOWNEY
PLEASANT VALLEY
DIXON

ST. FRANCIS
GUNN
CARONDELET
OCEAN VIEW
MCFARLAND
RANCHO COTATE
GUNN

SANTA ROSA
LIVERMORE
CORONA DEL MAR
ST. PAUL

LB WILSON

LB WILSON
CLOVIS WEST
CARSON
TORREY PINES
ARROYO GRANDE
REED

YOSEMITE

BELL GARDENS
GUNN

TURLOCK
PRESENTATION
SANTA ROSA
NORTHGATE
BELL GARDENS
SIERRA

REED
FILLMORE

RED BLUFF
RIGHETTI

ST. IGNATIUS
TURLOCK

III-G
ILE=G
I T~
Iv-G
I-G

TIT=G

I-G
G-=JV
IV-G
IT-G
ITI-G
L1Il=G
ITI-G
G-JV
IvV-G

I-G
IvV-G
ITI-G
ITI-G
ITT-G
IT-G
IV-G
I=-G
IvV-G
IvV-G
G-JV
ITTI-G
ITI-G
IT-G
IV-G
ITI-G
ITI-G
I-G
111-G
ITI-G
III-G
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21:38
21335
23339
21:40
21:40
21341
21:42
21:42
21:43
21:45
21:45
21:46
21:47
21:48
21:49
21:50
21350
21:50
21357
21:¢51
21252
21:53
21:53
21:54
21:54
21355
21:56
21956
21257
2157
21:57
21:58
21:58
21:58
21:58
21:59
21359
22:01
2220%
22:01
22:01
22:02
22:03
22503
22:04
22:05
22:05
22:06
22:06
22307
22:08
22:09
22:10
22511
22312

22:13

22213
221253
22:14
22:14

6:58
6:58
6:58
6:58
6:58
6:59
6:59
6:59
6:59
7200
7:00
7200
71201
T2l
F+01
Z:502
7502
7:02
7:02
7202
7202
7:03
7303
7203
7203
7203
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:05
7205
7:05
Fe0b
7:05
7:05
7:06
7206
7:06
7:06
7:06
7:06
7:07
7:07
7:07
b 600 br |
7:08
7:08
7:08
7209
7:09
7:09
7:09
7:09
Ts09




225
226
227
228
229
230
234
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
2777
278
279
280
281
282
283
284

Barbara Boilsvert
Summer Stevens
Lisa Chheng
Megan Driscoll
Liberty Davis
Anne Carota
Bertha Bautista
Christine Wente
Amy Drew

Julie Tillman
Monica Falcon
Julie Stucker
Gabriela Jasso
Missy Keyes
Leanne Costa
Alisha Lopez
Annie Thomas
Danielle Wall
Margarita Feliz
Kristin Andersen
Renee Garcia
Melissa Roberts
Rhoni Barton
Kristen Drake
Amanda Seven
Fatima Johnson
Alicia Boice
Heather Granzow
Jessica Chandler
Jenni Stork
Jamie Sachs

Kati Rowe
Gretchen Schmauder
Shonna Murphy
Monica Gomes
Erin McCullough
Monica Shelley
Stacy Danka
Holly Heald
Harmony Vanhille
Anniken Iverson
Tanya Woodard
Amandeep Dhillon
Linda Street
Dawn Sanchez
Alisa Houghton
Mary Herrmann
Tina Dolan
Patricia Carreno
Cynthia Cheek
Sabrina Berry
ILisa Martinez
Clara Moreno
Maurya Zepeda
Stephanie Nikirk
Amanda Radov
Nina Rabin
Elizabeth Santana
Jennifer Ellis
Jennifer Cobb

ORANGE LUTHERAN
SAN LUIS OBISPO
LB WILSON

R. L. STEVENSON
BRET HARTE
DOWNEY

MADERA
LIVERMORE

LOS GATOS
CENTRAL VALLEY
ST. PAUL
CANYON
FILLMORE
LIVERMORE
CARONDELET

EL CERRITO
LEIGH

CARMEL
FILLMORE

DEL ORO
CARONDELET

SAN LUIS OBISPO
LINFIELD
LIVERMORE
CARONDELET
BEYER

CORONA DEL MAR
CASTRO VALLEY
VANDEN

SAN LUIS OBISPO
MIRAMONTE

SAN RAMON

BRET HARTE
NORDHOFF

CASTRO VALLEY
LOS GATOS

ST. FRANCIS

NORTH-BAKERSFIELD

CANYON
BEYER

ST. FRANCIS
LEIGH

GUNN
DOWNEY

NORTH-BAKERSFIELD

CLOVIS WEST
DEL ORO

PALO ALTO
RANCHO COTATE
SHASTA
CASTILLEJA
MCFARLAND
PLACER
RIGHETTIT
CAMARILIO

R. L. STEVENSON
PALO ALTO
BELL GARDENS
YOSEMITE
BISHOP MANOGUE

Iv-G
ITI-G
G-JV
IV-G
IV-G
I-G

ITi1-G
ITI-G
ITI-G
ITI-G
I-G
V-G
IIT-G
ITI-G
IT-G
ITI-G
V-G
IV-G
ITI-G
ILI=G
IIll=
Iv-G
ITI-G
ITT~-G
I-G
II1=G
IT-G
IvV-G
ITTI-G
Iv-G
ITI-G
IV-G
V-G
1 1=
ITI-G
ITTIT=G
II-G
I-G

ITI-G
IT-G
ITTI=G
G-JV
IT-G
I-G
ITI-G
ITI-G
ITI-G
II-G
V-G
G-JV
IIT-G
IT-G
I-G
Iv-G
ITTIT=G

Iv-G
IV-G

22515
22:15
22115
22:16
22:16
22:16
22317
22:19
22:20
22:22
22323
22523
22:24
22:24
22:24
22:24
22:24
22:25
223125
22:25
22226
22:27
22:28
22:28
22:29
22:29
22331
22:31
22:32
22:32
22 v3d
22:33
22:34

22:34,
122:34

22:35
22:36
22:36
22:33
22:38
22+:39
22:39
22:41
22:41
22:43
22:45
22:47
22:48
22:48
22:50
22:51
22755
22:53
22155
22355
22:56
22:56
22156
225857
22:58

7:10
7:10
Zs10
Tol0
7:310
72310
7:10
Tiedl
b7 i
Terl2
7:12
7:12
7213
7213
7213
7513
Fsil3
7213
7213
F+13
Z23
d214
7 A
7:14
7:14
F:14
F2rl5
7515
b7 S £
7315
T2 15
7215
7:16
7316
7:16
7216
f st i o)
7:16
Aiskd
7417
7 551
T22T
7:18
7318
7219
7:19
7220
7220
7:20
T:2]1
T2
7:22
F.222
7223
Fs23
7223
Ts23
Tis 23
7523
7:24




285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
331
312
313
314
315
316
347
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328

kkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk*kk**Computer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant***

Amy Hoffman

Lili Saturnino

Melissa Bramlet

Kristina Vega
Lisa Miller
Aysha Taff
Rebecca Cruz
Gina Runzel
Eve Phillips

Kristy wWilliams

Becky Noonan
Mandi Steele

Leticia Nelgoza
Rosanna Saffaie

Diana Villegas
Christina Buchaman

Robyn Broome
Dana Matranga
Lori Wang

Andrea Waiswilds

Kim Cetwinski
Shawn Rogers

Nichole Milbrath

Elizel Albano
Tara Seery
Joy Feldman
Mika Flat
Amanda Alston

April Obernolte
Sarah Williamson

Patricia Perezchica
Julie Peterson

Sunshine Noyo
Louise Tench
Inga Miller
Janie Lynch

Stephane Adamson

Kelly Daucher

Heidi Sinks
Taryn Brewer

Rebecca Heseman

Sara Beaudreau

Leslie McGorman

Anh Thai

DEL ORO ITI-G 22:59 7:24
CAMARILLO I-G 22:59 7:24
OXNARD I-G 22:59 7:24
TAFT IV-G 23:00 7:24
PRESENTATION IITI-G 23:00 7:24
MORRO BAY IV-G 23:01 7:24
U OF SAN DIEGO HS III-G 23:02 7:25
OCEAN VIEW IT-G 23:02 7:25
MIRAMONTE G-JV 23:03 7:25
REED II-G 23:04 7:25
CAMARILLO I-G 23304 7:25
VANDEN IV-G 23:05 7:26
LOMPOC ITII-G 23:08 7:27
LOS GATOS III-G 23:09 7:27
ST. PAUL III-G 23:09 7:27
LOMPOC III-G 23:10 7:27
RANCHO COTATE III-G 23:10 7:27
CASTRO VALLEY G=-JV 23:10 7:27
LIVERMORE III-G 23:11 7:28
CASTRO VALLEY II-G 23:12 7:28
JUSTIN SIENA IV-G 23:13 7:28
SILVER CREEK G-JV 23:13 7:28
MERCED I-G 23:13 73528
BEYER I-G 23:14 7:29
LOUISVILLE IV-G 23:15 7:29
LOUISVILLE IV-G 23:16 7:29
GUNN ITI-G 23:17 7:30
MCFARLAND G-JV 23:19 7:30
YOSEMITE IVv-G 23:19 7:30
TORREY PINES IT-G 23:21 .7:31
MCFARLAND IvV-G 23:22 7:31
AMADOR VALLEY II-G 23:22 7:31
FORT BRAGG IV-G 23:23 7:32
CASTILLEJA IV-G 23:23. 7:32
MIRAMONTE G-JV 23:26 7:33
REED II-G 23:26 7:33
CASTILLEJA IV-G 23:28 7:33
BREA OLINDA ITII-G 23:28 7:33
NORTH-BAKERSFIELD II-G 23:28 7:33
DIXON IV-G 23:29 7:34
SUMMERVILLE IvV-G 23:29 7:34
BRET HARTE IV-G 23:31 7:34
TAFT IV-G 23:31 7:34
SILVER CREEK II-G 23:31 7:34
STANFORD UNIVERSITY INVITATIONAL
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
DIVISION
Stanford Golf Course Weather:

October 5,

1991

PLACE NAME AFFILTATION DIV TIME PACE
329 April Marzell REED II-G 23:32 7:34
330 Dana Thiel DOWNEY I-G 23:32 7:34
331 Becca Begley PALO ALTO IIT-G 23:34 7:35
332 Sarah Houghton CARSON I-G 23:38 7:36
333 Rebecca Sebastian YOSEMITE IV-G 23:40 7:37
334 Mindy Baber RIGHETTI ITI-G 23:40 7:37
335 Angie Munoz DIXON G-JV 23:41 7:37
336 Jennifer Shanks CASTRO VALLEY G-JV 23:42 7:38
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337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
3577
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
£iTT
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396

Tiffany Yochun
Angela Geshay
Sara Whitaker
Anna Francone
Colleen Lavery
Kelley LeBlenc
Cathy Rymsza
Annie Burke
Kristen Shepard
Kenna Karst

Jane Rabie

Debbie Albrecht
Lourdes Duran
Alicia Woolsey
Jessica Klienbach
Melissa Hill
Monica Fox

Cindy Chisum
Christine Crabtree
Cory Wenz
Stephanie Brown
Kim Scott

Kelli Williams
Dee Robbins

Sarah Piccolo
Sargita Patel
Gretchen Rognlien
Jenny Toler

Robyn Herskowitz
Seona Harrison
cynthia Battistoni
Linda Villa

Laura Vincent
Sarah Castellanos
Loh-sze Leung
Colleen Flanagan
Julie Barraza
Maurine STemwedel
cherlivi rill
Sara Huang
Cynthia Ross

Sian Beilock
Regina Novickis
Linnie Winterstain
Alicia Stanfill
Lydia Payne

Cindy Engler
Nicolette Lewis
Liz Bautista

Amy McDonald

Amy Brown

Molisea Kelly
Alicia Dickerson
Heather Saueressig
Becky Wrenn
Andrea Ciaranello
Kathy Buckley
Shelly Syveston
Susanna Fisher
Stephanie Hard

TAFT

MORRO BAY
SAN RAMON
AMADOR VALLEY
LOUISVILLE
PRESENTATION
LOUISVILLE
PIEDMONT
NORTHGATE
SANTA CRUZ
TORREY PINES
PLACER
JUSTIN SIENA
SONORA
PLACER
BULLARD
SONORA

NORTH-BAKERSFIELD

MIRAMONTE
SUMMERVILLE
DEL ORO
SAN RAMON
CAMARILLO
MIRAMONTE
CARSON
PIEDMONT
LIVERMORE

NORTH-BAKERSFIELD

DOWNEY

BRET HARTE
MILLS
OXNARD

BREA OLINDA
DEL ORO
MILLS
MIRAMONTE
MERCED
LINFIELD
SIERRA
NORTHGATE
DOWNEY
PIEDMONT

ST. IGNATIUS
BREA OLINDA
ST. IGNATIUS
DOWNEY
PRESENTATION
BRET HARTE
BELL GARDENS
YOSEMITE
SONORA
RIGHETTI
BEYER
YOSEMITE
PALO ALTO
GUNN

PLACER
BULLARD
SUMMERVILLE
SIERRA

IV-G
IV-G
II-G
II-G
IV-G
III-G
IV-G
IV-G
III-G
III-G
II-G
III-G
G-JV
G-JV
ITI-G

LI1=G
LI=G
G-JV
IV-G
ETT=G
II-G

IV-G
I-G
IV-G
IIl-G
ITI-G

IvV-G
ITI-G
I-G
ITTI-G
ITI-G
ITI=G
IvV-G

Iv-G
Iv-G
III-G
G-JV
Iv-G
ITI-G
ITI-G
FII-G
G-JV
ITI-G
Iv-G
I-G
V-G
III=G
II=G
I-G
Iv-G
ITI-G
ITI-G
ITIT-G
I-G
Iv-G
IvV-G

23:43
23:44
23:46
23:47
23:48
23:49
23:51
23:52
233252
23252
23:52
23:54
23:55
23:55
23:55
23155
23156
23156
23: 57
231257
23157
23257
23:57
23:59
23:59
24:00
24:00
24:00
24:00
24:01
24:01
24:01
24:04

24:06,

24:07
24:08
24:09
24:12
24:13
24:14
24:14
24:15
24:15
24:16
24:16
24:17
24:18
24:19
24:19
24:21
24:21
24:22
24:23
24:27
24:27
24:27
24:28
24:31
24:32
24:33

7:38
7:38
7:39
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:41
7:41
7:41
T:41
7:41
7:42
Tid2
Tsd2
7:42
7:42
7:42
7:42
T:43
7:43
7:43
7543
7:43
7:43
7:43

7:43

7:43
7:43
7:43
7:44
T:44
7:44
7:45
7:45
7:46
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:48
7:48
7:48
7:48
7:49
7:49
7:49
7:49
7:50
74550
7:50
7:50
7551
Tiasx
7552
7:52
7:52
7:52
7253
7:54
7:54




397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456

Wendy Henderson
Sherina Fong
Cristie Hicks
Erika Weissinger
Angie Smith
Robin Whitley
Catherine Hunsdale
Naomi Schultz
Michelle Crossley
Amy Gavel

Robyn Lavash
Katie Robertson
Brooke Conrad
Cheryl Timpani
Jennifer Crouch
Sacha Hall
Amanda Wallace
Heather Berg
Jennifer Steele
Virgina Killmond
Karla Mejia
Jenny Barney
Carrie Murray
Laura Tomas
Rachel Howe
Margaret Fahl
Beth Heugy
Anne-Marie Hsieh
Julie Meyer
Corrine Dedini
Sharron Ingram
Naliah Kelly

Amy Hairfield
Stephanie Lee
Elly LaRogue
Jennifer Desmond
Cherie Baker
Stephanie Riegg
Laurie Street
Elizabeth Taylor
Kerilyn Schieber
Alice Bettencourt
Nicole Narver
Adrienne Mullany
Leticia Sandoval
Amy Knapp
Elizabeth Watkins
Susan Stanbrough
Sara Fanizzi

Tia Nang

Heather Schwartz
Molly Conklin
Erin Kelgrin
Kimberly Nguyen
Joline Monson
Michelle Cobb
Maria Parlante
Melissa Hung
Hilary Hess
Heather Garrett

MORRO BAY
PIEDMONT

BRET HARTE
PLEASANT VALLEY
BREA OLINDA
SHASTA

ST. FRANCIS
CENTRAL VALLEY
RIGHETTI
PLACER

LOMPOC

STIERRA
NORTHGATE
OXNARD

APTOS

SONORA

DOWNEY

SANTA ROSA
BREA OLINDA
LOUISVILLE
CANYON

CARSON

DOWNEY
LOUISVILLE
OXNARD

SANTA CRUZ
RANCHO COTATE
NORTHGATE
ORANGE LUTHERAN
JUSTIN SIENA
VANDEN ;
SILVER CREEK
CANYON

FORT BRAGG
SANTA CRUZ
BISHOP MANOGUE
SHASTA
HEAD-ROYCE
SIERRA

SONORA

RED BLUFF
SONORA

SANTA CRUZ

EL CAMINO
OXNARD

COLFAX

MORRO BAY
CENTRAL VALLEY
APTOS

SILVER CREEK
HEAD-ROYCE
BISHOP MANOGUE
TORREY PINES
SILVER CREEK
RED BLUFF
BISHOP MANOGUE
MIRAMONTE
BULLARD
JUSTIN SIENA
EL CAMINO

IV-G
IvV-G
IV-G
V-G
ITI=G
IT-G
G-JV
ITI-G
IT-G
ITI-G
ITT-G
Iv-G
III-G
I-G
LII=C
G-JV
G-JV
I-G
ITI-G
IV-G
I-G

G-JV
Iv-G

IITI-G
ITT-G
ELI=G
IV-G
Iv-G
IV-G
II-G
I-G
IvV-G
ELI=G
IV-G
IT-G
Iv-G
IvV-G
TIT1=G
II-G
G-JV
ITT-G
II-G
I-G
IV-G
G-JV
I11-G
111-G
IT-G
IvV-G
IvV-G
II-G
IT-G
II-G
IV-G
Iv-G
I-G
IV-G
II-G

24:34
24:35
24:37
24:39
24:39
24:42
24:43
24:44
24:46
24:48
24:49
24:50
24:50
24:51
24:52
24:54
24:55
24:55
24:59
25:01
253201
25:01
25:05
25:07
25397
25:14
25:15
25:15
25:18
25:19
25:20
25:20
25:22

25:25,

25:26
25:30
25:31
253236
25:36
2523
25337
25:38
255338
25:39
25:41
25:42
25:46
25:47
25:48
25:48
25251
2bab]
25355
25:59
26:01
26:04
26:04
26:04
26:11
26511

7:54
Tshb
7:55
7256
7:56
73157
7:57
7:58
7:58
7:59
7:59

"8:00

8:00
8:00
8:00
8501
8:01
8:01
8:02
8:03
8:03
8:03
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:08
8:08
8:09
8:09
8:09
8:09
8:10
8:11
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:14
8:15
8:15
815
8215
8:15
8:16
8:16
8:18
8:18
8:18
8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
g:22
8:22
8323
Bis23
8:23
8:26
8:26




457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492

PLACE

Martha Maldonado
Alicia Gonzalez
Shayley Olson
Kathi Rantowich
Kim Scott

Megan Carter
Laurie Kemp
Sandie Watson
Amy Weatherill
Emma Lortez
Jetle Boler
Kelli Carson
Darci Applhton
Ann Marie Funes
Bailey Hess
Pricilla Foley
Sibylle Maag
Jennifer Brenner
Nakako Uritani
Quiana Knight
Hoang Trung
Ellie Wright
Katie Whitten
Collette Winn
Laura Lederer
Georgia Grayson
Mindy Hynds
Mandy Olio
Camille Paldi
Jaime Faust

Amie Minor

Beth Braden
Kristen Schroeder
Jonna Boggs
Rhyanne Truax
Maryanne Raisanen

STANFORD UNIVERSITY INVITATIONAL

October 5,

NAME

1991
kkkkkkkkkhkkhhhkdkkkkk****Computer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant*#**

Page 4

DOWNEY I-G 26:16 8:27
ST.. IGNATIUS III-G 26:17 8:28
RED BLUFF II-G 26:21 8:29
BREA OLINDA III-G 26:29 8:31
BEYER I-G 26:29  8:31
BULLARD I-G 26:35. 8:33
BULLARD I-G 26:36 8:34
COLFAX IV-G 26:41 8:35
CENTRAL VALLEY III-G 26:42 8:36
BREA OLINDA III-G 26:47 8:37
DIXON G-JV 26:48 8:38
PLEASANT VALLEY IV=-G 26:48 8:38
LOMPOC G-JV 26:49 8:38
VANDEN IV-G 26:50 8:38
JUSTIN SIENA G-JV 26:55 8:40
SUMMERVILLE IV-G 26:57 8:40
CARMEL IV-G 27:00 8:41
LINFIELD IV-G 27:08 8:44
CASTILLEJA IV-G 27:32 8:52
SILVER CREEK G-JV 27:39 8:54
SILVER CREEK G-JV 27:51 8:58
CASTILLEJA IV-G 28:08 9:03
LINFIELD IV-G 28:16 9:06
LOUISVILLE G-JV 28:17 9:06
HEAD-ROYCE IV-G 28:19 9:07
TAFT IV-G 28:20 9:07
VANDEN IV-G 28:36 9:12
PLEASANT VALLEY G-JV 28:44 9:15
CASTILLEJA IV-G 28:46 9:16
LOMPOC G-JV 28:46 9:16
EL CAMINO II-G 28:52 9:17
EL CAMINO IT-G 28:56 9:19
CASTILLEJA IV-G 28:58 9:19
PLEASANT VALLEY IV-G 29:00. 9:20
RED BLUFF II-G 29:02 9:21
FORT BRAGG IV-G 29:03 9:21
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
DIVISION
Stanford Golf Course Weather:

AFFILIATION DIV TIME PACE
Stacy Berdu MERCED I-G 29:08 9:23
Julie Minor TAFT IVv-G 29:23 9:27
Jolene Hummer LOMPOC G-JV 29:26 9:28
Sarah Stanley FORT BRAGG IV-G 29:49 9:36
Aimee Anderson SUMMERVILLE IV-G 29:57 9:38
Mara Cota LINFIELD IV-G 30:02 9:40
Erin Steffinger NORTHGATE III-G 30:11 9:43
Lisa Jovick JUSTIN SIENA G-JV 32:55 10:36

SUNNY




10.

11.

T2

13.

14.

154

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

2y

225

233

24,

25,

26.

27

28.

29.

PENINSULA
P 6 25
HART
8 15 54
ARROYO GRANDE
i 22 31
SANTA ROSA
5 i 12
MILLS
17 45 62
MADERA
28 68 84
CLOVIS WEST
20 38 76 :
APTOS
24 69 78
OCEAN VIEW
30 53 82
LB WILSON
19 37 106
ST. FRANCIS
18 21 1d4de
ORANGE LUTHERAN
52 75 110
SHASTA
2 36 64
LA JOLLA
40 1le6 121
U OF SAN DIEGO HS
96 97 103
ST. PAUL
32 58 83
SAN LUIS OBISPO
50 73 k12
CANYON
3 32 70
CORONA DEL MAR
41 98 135
NORDHOFF
81 113 120
TURLOCK
26 80 89
LOS GATOS
23 90 93
MCFARLAND
27 71 150
FILILMORE
9 86 172
SAN RAMON
59 91 138
LEIGH
13 X309 . 136
CAMARILLO
39 42 145
DOWNEY
10 99 181
REED

43

63

95
154

92

88
126

85
119
107
153
117
160
123
111
177
118
227
159
127
205
224
188
212
179
231
267

221

47

751 N

166

191

170

143

152

156

132

185

158

142

262

129

122

194

218

252

178

A7

216

249

264

228

245

254

272

256

(51) (56)
(100) (133)
(200)
(207) (392)
(349) (353)
(165) (222)
(197) (258)
(390) (416)
(187) (278)
(196) (219)
(184) (250)
(217) (401)
(382) (406)
(155) (168)
(144) (277)
(226) (285)
(235) (243)
(395) (405)
(193) (240)

(175) (247)

(284)
(298) (301)
(232)

(323) (340)

(281) (341)

(314) (347)

125

211

315

369

386

411

412

412

416

464

496

"496

524

529

529

547

571

584

611

612

616

679

706

707

712

743

765

767



30.

3L

32.

33.

34.

35,

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43 .

44.

45.

46.

47 .

48.

49.

50.

5

bl

53

54.

55.

56.

5%

58..

59.

11 105 201
MORRO BAY
44 65 101
TORREY PINES
60 114 167
CARONDELET
87 139 186
PRESENTATION
128 140 147
GUNN
130 185 190
DEL OROQ
55 149 233
CARSON
3. 173 174
LIVERMORE
124 192 223
TAFT
i 66 274
DIXON
104 151 183
CASTRO VALLEY
14 241 248
PALO ALTO
94 169 260
ST. IGNATIUS
29 4Abk7 215
PIEDMONT
137 16l 180
BRET HARTE
33 220 246
PLACER
79 163 265
OXNARD
16 162 273
BELL GARDENS
148 203 209
MIRAMONTE
72 244 279
RANCHO COTATE
102 189 uel
NORTH-BAKERSFIELD
1256 2b1l. 257
MERCED
34 164 293
RIGHETTI
141 214 266
CENTRAL VALLEY
134 176 225
NORTHGATE
67 208 328
HEAD-ROYCE
46 61 407
SIERRA
115 210 357
YOSEMITE
202 270 29°
VANDEN
108 242 282
SONORA

211

276

199

230

206

204

259

198

229

3T

308

288

268

360

327

310

330

350

269

303

287

307

355

318

383

358

418

376

317

403

280

322

300

234

275

255

271

316

237

32L

3195

290

315

362

344

348

333

389

365

337

399

336

457

368

415

388

446

387

366

436

(304) (313)
(377) (414)
(329) (419)
(238)

(325) (363)
(297) (372)
(339) (352)
(343) (396)
(289) (345)
(447) (458)
(433)

(320)

(371)

(425)

(359) (378)
(364) (379)
(373) (385)

(398) (413)
(342) (354)
(346)
(384)
(431)
(400) (462)
(408)

(370)

(448)

Il

Il

1

808

808

840

876

896

964

967

992
1005
1029
1065
1081
1106
1123
1149
1157
1170
1190
1194
1235
1238
1276
1303
1307
1333
1349
1378
1445
1454

1471



60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69

70.

71.

T2l

49 332 335
PLEASANT VALLEY
74 182 380

BEYER

239 253 294
LOUISVILLE

295 296 324
CASTILLEJA

263 302 305
EL CAMINO

48 412 424
BREA OLINDA

306 351 361
LOMPOC

283 286 386
SILVER CREEK

292 312 404
JUSTIN SIENA

291 331 402

SUMMERVILLE

309 338 375
RED BLUFF

213 410 421
LINFIELD

236 356 439
BULLARD

334 374 422

367

434

369

326

440

452

381

435

417

423

438

426

444

429

391

449

428

394

443

453

393

451

420

437

460

456

461

430

(409) (411)

(455)

(397) (445)

(450) (454)

(427) (432)
(459)
(441) (442)

(463)

1474
1519
1583
1635
1753
1789
1792
1841
1845
1884
1920
1926
1936

1989



